FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
Q1 Which of the two FLOOD events taking part in September / October
2017 did you attend?

Answered: 194  Skipped: 0

FLOOD: NEW
WORLD (PART ...

FLOOD:
ABUNDANCE (P...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4), 26-29 September 2017 63.92% 124
FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD (PART 4), 4-8 October 2017 36.08% 70

TOTAL 194
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Q2 Did you watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1), the short film
distributed online and screened in an airstream caravan at various
locations around the city?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 70

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: FROM ...

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: FROM ...

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: FROM ...

No, I did not
watch FLOOD:....

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | watched FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) online 92.74% 115
Yes, | watched FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) in the airstream caravan that toured the city 0.81% 1
Yes, | watched FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) online and in the airstream caravan that toured the city 0.81% 1
No, I did not watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) online 5.65% 7
TOTAL 124
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Q3 Did you watch FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2), the live play at
Victoria Dock in April 20177

Answered: 124  Skipped: 70

Yes, | watched
FLOOD....
No, | did not
watch FLOOD....

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes, | watched FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) at Victoria Dock 83.06% 103
No, | did not watch FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) at Victoria Dock 16.94% 21
TOTAL 124
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Q4 Did you watch FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3), broadcast on BBC
TWO and available via BBC iPlayer ? (Please tick all that apply)

Answered: 124  Skipped: 70

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: TO TH...
Yes, | watched
FLOOD: TO TH...

No, I did not
watch FLOOD....

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | watched FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3) live on BBC TWO 50.00%

Yes, | watched FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3) online on BBC iPlayer 42.74%

No, | did not watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 3) 8.87%

Total Respondents: 124
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Q5 On a scale of 0-10, where ‘0’ is ‘Not at all’ and ‘10’ is ‘Completely’,
how much did watching any / all of the previous three parts of
FLOOD influence your decision to attend FLOOD: A NEW WORLD
(PART 4) at Victoria Dock?

Answered: 120  Skipped: 74

(no label) _

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
NOT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 COMPLETELY10 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AT AVERAGE
ALLO
(no 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.83% 0.83% 3.33% 250% 10.83% 15.00% 9.17% 52.50%
label) 6 0 0 1 1 4 3 13 18 " 63 120 8.41
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Q6 What was your main reason for watching and /or attending FLOQOD:

NEW WORLD (PART 4)?(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 124  Skipped: 70

Because it’s

part of Hull...
Because I'm a
regular...

It’s a unique
experience n...

General
interest in...

Wanted to see
/ do somethi...

Specific
interestin ...

Getting
involved in...

Trying
something ne...

Something to
do while 'm...

It’s
affordable /...

Something to
do with frie...

Something to
do with the...

Interested to
find out mor...

No particular
reason /...

I was in the
area anyway

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Because it’s part of Hull UK City of Culture 2017

Because I'm a regular attender of Slung Low

It's a unique experience not to be missed

General interest in this type of event

Wanted to see / do something creative

Specific interest in the actors / artists involved (please specify which artists below)
Getting involved in what's happening

Trying something new or different
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80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
28.23%

0.81%

48.39%

5.65%

3.23%

2.42%

2.42%

8.06%

35

60
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Something to do while I'm in Hull on business
It's affordable / good value

Something to do with friends / family
Something to do with the kids

Interested to find out more about Hull

No particular reason / someone else’s idea

| was in the area anyway

TOTAL

# PLEASE SPECIFY ARTISTS OF INTEREST OR OTHER MOTIVATION BELOW:

1 I'd seen the previous 3 and wanted to see the conclusion

2 Because i had watched the other 3 i felt compelled to watch the last one to complete the story.
Love the Middle Child actors.

3 & because it was the final chapter of the story & we wanted to know how it ended

4 Wanting to be a part of this great year.

5 Polly & Dave Pattison

6 To find out how it ends!

7 Ash schultz

8 To see the end of the story
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.81%

DATE
11/7/2017 2:55 PM
10/5/2017 12:27 PM

10/4/2017 11:46 AM
10/4/2017 6:53 AM
10/3/2017 8:56 AM
10/2/2017 10:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:05 PM
10/2/2017 6:54 PM
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Q7 On a scale of 0-10, where ‘0’ is ‘Strongly disagree’ and ‘10’ is
‘Strongly agree’, how much would you disagree or agree with the
following statements about FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)? (Please

select one option only for each statement)

Answered: 124  Skipped: 70

It was an
interesting...

It was well
produced and...

It was
different fr...

It was
thought-prov...

It was
absorbing an...

| would come
to something...

Itis
important th...

It has
something to...

It was well
thought thro...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STRONGLY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

DISAGREEO
It was an 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 0.81% 2.42% 242% 14.52%
interesting 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 18
idea
It was well 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.23% 1.61%  10.48%
produced 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 13
and
presented
It was 1.61% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 1.61% 2.42% 8.87%
different 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 11
from things
I've
experienced
before
It was 0.00% 0.81% 0.81% 0.81% 0.81% 4.84% 0.00% 9.68% 17.74%
thought- 0 1 1 1 1 6 0 12 22
provoking
It was 0.00% 0.81% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 242% 1.61% 11.29% 19.35%
absorbing 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 14 24
and held my
attention
| would 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 8.87% 12.10%
come to 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 15
something
like this
again
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9

16.13%
20

28.23%
35

22.58%
28

20.97%
26

16.13%
20

15.32%
19

STRONGLY
AGREE10

62.90%
78

55.65%
69

61.29%
76

43.55%
54

47.58%
59

62.10%
77

TOTAL

124

124

124

124

124

124
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Itis
important
that it's
happening
here (in
Hull)

It has
something
to say about
the world in
which we
live

It was well
thought
through and
put together

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.61%

0.81%

0.00%
0
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0.81%
1

0.81%

0.81%
1

0.00%
0

0.81%

0.81%
1

081% 161% 0.81% 242%  12.90%

1

2 1 3 16

0.81% 4.03% 242% 1048% 21.77%

5 3 13 27

081% 161% 6.45% 3.23% 8.87%

1

9/108

2 8 4 11

19.35%
24

16.94%
21

29.84%
37

59.68%
74

41.13%
51

47.58%
59

124

124

124



Q8 How far would you disagree or agree with the following

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

statements? (Please select one option only for each statement)'FLOOD:
NEW WORLD (PART 4)...

...gave everyone
the chance t...

..was an
enjoyable...

...placed the
community at...

...showed me
that thereii...

...made me look
at Hull's...

...provided me
with a...

...challenged my
understandin...

...has made me
think that...

o

...gave everyone the chance to share
and celebrate together'

...was an enjoyable experience'

...placed the community at the centre'

...showed me that there is more to
Hull than | expected'

...made me look at Hull's buildings
and public spaces in a different way'

...provided me with a different
experience of the city'

...challenged my understanding of
theatre'

...has made me think that getting
involved in a project as a volunteer
community cast member looks like fun'

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

1.61%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.81%
1

2.42%
3

0.00%
0

0.81%
1

4.84%
6

Answered: 124

w
»

DISAGREE

14.52%
18

Skipped: 70

NEITHER
DISAGREE
NOR AGREE

44.35%
55

2.42%
3

33.87%
42

26.61%
33

23.39%
29

8.87%
1"

15.32%
19

28.23%
35

10/108

AGREE

33.06%
41

36.29%
45

40.32%
50

43.55%
54

40.32%
50

52.42%
65

48.39%
60

34.68%
43

STRONGLY
AGREE

13.71%
17

59.68%
74

22.58%
28

20.16%
25

25.81%
32

37.90%
47

30.65%
38

17.74%
22

TOTAL

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.50

4.54

3.82

3.73

3.79

4.27

4.03

3.46
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Q9 In what way(s), if any, have your thoughts or feelings about your life /
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Answered: 63  Skipped: 131

RESPONSES

None.

open to more theatre events

| just hope this never happens

| would definitely go to more Slung Low shows in the future. | definitely wouldn't swim in Victoria
Dock in the future. (It looked cold.)

| think more about my own mortality.
They have not
NO

| am already a volunteer and signed up to the concept of City of Culture. | don't think it has
changed my life, just reminded me that my leg wont let me stand for a long time!

Made me take more aware of the effects of global warming on the sea level.

n/a

that the world is a precious place and should be looked after or it will disappeaar

None really. It made me feel the more that things change the more they stay the same.

Made me think a little about how people and society would react faced with serious long term
changes to their living conditions

Made me consider we could all be refugees in different circumstances.
Not really

Not applicable

| think it is important to take control of your own future and life.

None.

None

None

Everyone needs to work together to make the world work!

| enjoyed the myth that someone will turn up and make it okay alongside the message that,
together, we might be that person.

It made me wonder what would | do if the situation was to happen.

Flood reminded me that human habits and drives have not substantially changed over the millenia
Want to try other new/different things...

None

They haven't changed.

Raised awareness of global warming

Interesting to think how the world could be with people in charge that had extreme views

Would make me consider going to similar theatre experience again

| find that seeing drama (and Art generally) done differently is very inspiring and makes me want to
be more creative myself.

To accept the challenges before me and embrace them
none
Haven't changed

They haven't.
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future changed, as a result of attending FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART

DATE
11/7/2017 2:55 PM

11/7/2017 2:51 PM
10/22/2017 10:54 AM
10/8/2017 10:35 PM

10/7/2017 6:49 PM
10/7/2017 12:50 PM
10/7/2017 7:45 AM
10/6/2017 7:41 PM

10/6/2017 6:42 AM
10/5/2017 8:14 PM
10/5/2017 12:27 PM
10/5/2017 10:58 AM
10/5/2017 5:49 AM

10/4/2017 6:56 PM
10/4/2017 6:55 PM
10/4/2017 6:37 PM
10/4/2017 10:24 AM
10/4/2017 9:25 AM
10/4/2017 8:50 AM
10/4/2017 8:23 AM
10/4/2017 6:53 AM
10/4/2017 4:55 AM

10/3/2017 11:07 PM
10/3/2017 10:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:56 PM
10/3/2017 9:43 PM
10/3/2017 8:31 PM
10/3/2017 7:46 PM
10/3/2017 7:02 PM
10/3/2017 6:49 PM
10/3/2017 6:05 PM

10/3/2017 5:45 PM
10/3/2017 5:42 PM
10/3/2017 5:34 PM
10/3/2017 5:11 PM
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It was a very effective portrayal of how people revert to type when put under pressure and how the
three key factions of societies control the population. It was very current given the current conflicts
and immigration issues

Examined my own core beliefs, including religion

More open minded

Makes the future no always certain to continue as is
To be more accepting of other people's views.

not really sure, | treat every day as precious

It's important to work together to succeed.

We are part of a much bigger picture and we all matter
Minimally

Made me think about community and what that means to me as an individual and how | can play
me part to sustain ours in Hull.

Life can be changed in a moment so enjoy it whilst you can.

| have always thought that in politics, everyones voice is important and | intend to shout out if |
disagree with policy more.

It made me think more about looking deeper into the meaning behind such plays
Anything could change in a moments time

Proud the city was brace enough to take on ambitious projects - will be one of my key memories of
the city of culture year.

Oh, not really from the drama, but encouraged to try some experimental drama myself.
More reflective generally

Made me more aware of my environment and the political arena that is so interwoven in our
everyday lives.

Has made me think how | might react in a life threatening/ cataclysmic situation

Not really

It's made me think about what we have and the people around me and to enjoy them a lot more.
Little

Stark reminder nothing should be taken for granted.

Very innovative and forward thinking - great show

My son was in it. And i loved that.

Not at all

Interesting to see the dynamics between the communities
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10/3/2017 5:09 PM

10/3/2017 5:05 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:48 PM
10/3/2017 4:12 PM
10/3/2017 3:42 PM
10/3/2017 3:34 PM
10/3/2017 12:54 PM
10/3/2017 11:38 AM
10/3/2017 11:24 AM

10/3/2017 8:12 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:31 AM

10/3/2017 6:23 AM
10/3/2017 6:20 AM
10/3/2017 6:10 AM

10/2/2017 10:38 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:21 PM

10/2/2017 8:45 PM
10/2/2017 8:24 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:44 PM
10/2/2017 7:20 PM
10/2/2017 7:16 PM
10/2/2017 7:05 PM
10/2/2017 6:02 PM
10/2/2017 5:38 PM
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Q10 In what way(s), if any, have your thoughts or feelings about other
people changed, as a result of attending FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART
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Answered: 64  Skipped: 130

RESPONSES
None.
n/a

It confirmed my feelings that humans will react to a situation in different ways, so no is the answer
to the question

| don't know.

They have not

NO

People are people regardless of what their location makes them think they think.

It hasn't unless it has made me more political and in favour of immigration - | was already!
Really brings it home that we are all the same in the end, regardless of race or religion.
n/a

Peoples different reactions to a disaster, and how people cope

In as much as to reinforce that art can galvanise a community.

Not very much, there are good and bad people around who react accordingly to any
circumstances and opportunity

Not really changed.

Not really

People behave completely differently when under pressure and naturally like to be led
None.

None

Not really

Not really sure

It's easy to find yourself in fractious factions looking to blame or expect others to fix our problems.
I'll be wary what camp's | fall into.

Just because you think you're right it doesn't necessarily mean it is.

As above really

You don't have to be a professional actor to get involved in this type of production.
None

Slightly depressing how history can repeat itself. How we fall into the same patterns, even if it was
good to see some of those 'work'

Heightened awareness that refugees are just people like me in places like mine
As above.

i would like to think i would be one to speak up for others rather than hiding away and letting
others take the blame if a similar circumstance occurred

Raised issue of how conflict can occur when society and structure breaks down.

Gave me a wider perspective

None

Made me reflect on the difference in society including authoritarian groups to true democracy
None

none

Haven't changed
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DATE

11/7/2017 2:55 PM
11/7/2017 2:51 PM
10/22/2017 10:54 AM

10/8/2017 10:35 PM
10/7/2017 12:50 PM
10/7/2017 7:45 AM
10/6/2017 8:10 PM
10/6/2017 7:41 PM
10/6/2017 6:42 AM
10/5/2017 8:14 PM
10/5/2017 12:27 PM
10/5/2017 10:58 AM
10/5/2017 5:49 AM

10/4/2017 6:56 PM
10/4/2017 6:55 PM
10/4/2017 6:37 PM
10/4/2017 9:25 AM
10/4/2017 8:50 AM
10/4/2017 8:23 AM
10/4/2017 6:53 AM
10/4/2017 4:55 AM

10/3/2017 11:07 PM
10/3/2017 10:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:56 PM
10/3/2017 9:43 PM
10/3/2017 9:08 PM

10/3/2017 8:44 PM
10/3/2017 8:31 PM
10/3/2017 7:57 PM

10/3/2017 7:46 PM
10/3/2017 7:33 PM
10/3/2017 7:02 PM
10/3/2017 6:49 PM
10/3/2017 5:45 PM
10/3/2017 5:42 PM
10/3/2017 5:34 PM
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They haven't.

Crystalized into clearer thoughts.

Challenged my ideas around migration/immigration

None

None

We're all people with different views/outlooks - no one is right or wrong.

Not sure as | aim to cherish all living beings and help them find happiness

People can be selfish and self serving which wouldn't work in a situation like a large flood/disaster.

They haven't
Not at all

As above really and also that everyone is important, there is no hierarchy in terms of humanity. Or
there definitely shouldn't be!

Helped understanding by seeing ourselves as refugees.

More thoughtful on the rise of power and people, we should question their motives long before
allowing them to take office.

It made we wonder how they must feel about their achievements, i.e. the cast, the writers, the
producers etc

How judgement can corrupt people

Flood places different kinds of character in crisis situations - it is interesting how they respond.
Gives hope for a hidden strength within our communities.

None, to be honest, though | enjoyed the event immensely | found the dramatic content a bit
cliched

Not a great deal
| am more aware and considerate of others opinions and values.

Has made me think about how fragile community tolerance is and how we need to protect and
strengthen it

Not really

I don't think it has.

Little

| only saw people enjoy this.

Reminded me of why | hold my ideals, and how I've got to fight for them even if its hard
Not at all

Impressed by the bravery of the actors involved in performing in such conditions.

Tolerance
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10/3/2017 5:11 PM
10/3/2017 5:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:05 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:48 PM
10/3/2017 4:12 PM
10/3/2017 3:42 PM
10/3/2017 3:34 PM
10/3/2017 12:54 PM
10/3/2017 11:38 AM
10/3/2017 11:24 AM

10/3/2017 8:12 AM
10/3/2017 6:31 AM

10/3/2017 6:23 AM

10/3/2017 6:20 AM
10/3/2017 6:10 AM

10/2/2017 10:38 PM

10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:21 PM
10/2/2017 8:45 PM

10/2/2017 8:24 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:44 PM
10/2/2017 7:05 PM
10/2/2017 6:54 PM
10/2/2017 6:02 PM
10/2/2017 5:42 PM
10/2/2017 5:38 PM
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WORLD (PART 4) below:

Answered: 58  Skipped: 136

RESPONSES

| enjoyed it

Would go and see any other productions by this company
It was an excellent production.

It was properly heartening to see such a bold and ambitious production happening in Hull, and to
watch the audience's responses. It didn't underestimate its audience, which is (I think) rare for
theatre in the city. Slung Low had been careful to make sure the Victoria Dock community were
included in the production. It felt like it was giving Hull a new set of myths.

It was like Emmerdale on acid.
| would have liked to sit down!

Living in close to the location, we have been astounded at the endless hours and dedicated
rehearsal, staging time by the whole team. They are always friendly when approached and
questioned, its been a real eye opener into the 'unseen’ preparation for such a performance, which
on many occasions in the good old Hull weather must have been extremely challenging!

It was an extraordinary experience. Huge congratulations to all involved.

| felt 4 was the best, having the beauty of being live but more dialogue to aid understanding. | have
struggled to understand the story up to this point. | love site specific theatre and this was well
executed in some demanding conditions. Maybe think of seating for everyone. My back was
hurting from standing still and | was in quite a bit of pain which took away from the performance.
That said well done to all :)

Honestly | was a little disappointed. The on-line and tv parts had set an expectation which Part 4
didn't delivery on ... | accept this has more to to with me than the production, which | thought was
slick and well done.

A fine finale to an excellent series of displays.see
Special effects were very good thought it was easier to follow than part 2

Part 4 was my favourite part of the story - it brought it to a conclusion which | enjoyed and was
satisfied with.

Excellent way of sharing live theatre in a very different setting

It was a unique performance & experience, cleverly played out over 4 parts & by different
mediums. A very enjoyable production & a fantastic opportunity for the community involvement.

It was a long time to be standing out in the cold (particularly part 2) and i got a bit fidgety and
uncomfortable standing towards the end of both parts. Would have preferred seating to be
available for all.

| think it flowed a lot better than Part 2 did.

A very ambitious project that was well executed and very interesting to watch. Just wish more
people had attended for you on the Wednesday night we went.

Thought the total effect was fantastic, but some of the dialogue came across as a bit pretentious,
and meaningless.

Completely absorbing. Fantastic production logistics , | was blown away by part 4.

Really thought provoking. For all its incredible spectacle, | found the intimate one on one scenes
compelling and intimate. Stirring music too. A strong enigmatic conclusion.

| thought the production was great and the special effects (i.e. Light/projections) had a stunning
effect.

Beautifully written, interpreted and presented, Flood provided a massive cultural jolt for everyone
that visited it. That it was priced so reasonably really did encourage many to view it, and the
theatre company really value the relationship between theatre and people.

Really enjoyed it, saved the best till last!

The staging was very good but the story was poor. | was expecting more of an outcome which
never happened. It felt like a box ticking exercise to include different groups of people. | found it too
violent in parts. The execution by drowning was a bit too much. A warning would have been good
idea. | had the opportunity to see part 2,3 and 4 but it's just not what | enjoy.
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Q11 Please share any further comments you have about FLOOD: NEW

DATE

11/7/2017 2:51 PM
10/24/2017 11:56 AM
10/22/2017 10:54 AM
10/8/2017 10:35 PM

10/7/2017 12:50 PM
10/6/2017 7:41 PM
10/6/2017 1:23 PM

10/6/2017 6:42 AM
10/5/2017 12:27 PM

10/5/2017 10:58 AM

10/5/2017 5:49 AM
10/4/2017 10:27 PM
10/4/2017 6:56 PM

10/4/2017 6:37 PM
10/4/2017 11:46 AM

10/4/2017 9:41 AM

10/4/2017 9:25 AM

10/4/2017 8:50 AM

10/4/2017 8:23 AM

10/4/2017 6:53 AM
10/4/2017 4:55 AM

10/3/2017 11:07 PM

10/3/2017 10:21 PM

10/3/2017 9:56 PM
10/3/2017 9:43 PM
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| generally find anything with a post-apocalyptic/dystopian vibe incredibly depressing, so it was
great to find that this wasn't like that, but instead had an uplifting feel to the ending.

It was difficult for me to see what was happening.

It reminded me of the films and TV programs that were made in the 1980s dealing with the after
effects of Nuclear war, and how different groups of people formed together and chose various
ways of governing themselves, and their belief systems they followed. My only concern was that
maybe there should have been a warning for parents of young children that there were scenes of
violence. The parents of a young next to me protected her from seeing the scene where the
captain kills his son.

the friends | bought tickets for also enjoyed the play
Really enjoyed the event
It was excellent and very thought provoking

Wonderful experience, wish we could attract more of these events to Hull especially in unique
venues

Impressed with the production and acting. Thought provoking.
The friendliness of of all the crew members

much better story content than part 2. concentrated on the topics it needed to and actually tried to
tell a story, rather than trying to be all hipster and tick as many p.c. boxes as possible just for the
sake of it. nearly didn't bother attending part 4 following disappointing parts 2 and 3, but pleased i
made the decision to see it through to the end. part 4 was really quite gripping and emotional in
parts.

Enjoyable
Just found it all spell binding. Outside live was so original

| really enjoyed part 4, it was very interesting, it was a BIG spectacle and very well done. | stayed
gripped throughout the show. So all in all very very good. There were some definite jewels in the
script, lovely moments of verse that rhymed, lyrically, very shakspearian almost. A few things | did
think: 1 - As the boat sailed into the sun at the end, it would have been nice to have the lights
arranged in a half sun shape, with a bit of scaffolding | am sure this could have easily been done.
2 - The point at which the father killed his son, seemed one step to far and just couldn't believe it.
So that part of it for me just went to far. It seemed a bit of a 'Eastenders moment' if you get my
drift. But all that said, VERY good.

It presented the different types of people well, and the knock on consequences of their behaviour.

It was engaging and drew you into the story. The special effects were indeed very special and
helped create an absorbing experience.

Excellent piece of theatre. Well acted and very immersive.

Excellent production, impressive setting, great actors (brave too!) Plenty of technical expertise all
round. It was a memorable experience. I'm not sure if the storyline as a whole would stand up
without all the special effects. Rather disjointed & Gloriana's role (not the acting) was disappointing
after the earlier build-up.

| thought flood 4 was better produced than flood 2 in that you could see what was happening
better. Flood 2 was too far away from the audience.

It shows very nicely how we need to ensure ruling power is fair, not just after a cataclysmic
occurrence but at all times. COC has in many ways highlighted this, that people matter as do their
opnions, thank you.

It was very thoughtprovoking both in terms of how the production was thought out and put
together, not least because of the logistics, soecial effects etc. But the message behind the story
and how people can be manipulated and even brainwashed

Fantastic!
| htought the staging was much more photogenic and impressive than flood 2

| hope the city continues to fund unique events like this - any city in the UK would have been proud
to have it going on.

Loved the stAging and the technical ambition. | was disappointed not to have been able to see
parts 2 and 3. | was expecting to find part 3 on Iplayer but it has gone off sometime before. The
spectacle and staging were brilliant, but | found the dramatic content a bit obvious and pedestrian.

Thoroughly enjoyable for me and children
Very innovative and thought provoking productions.
It was a fantastic production, a huge well done to all involved. It was a real privilege to watch.

It was an innovative production, but by the end of part 4 left me very confused about the plot-line
and what it was trying to say.

16 /108

10/3/2017 9:08 PM

10/3/2017 8:31 PM
10/3/2017 8:17 PM

10/3/2017 7:57 PM
10/3/2017 7:46 PM
10/3/2017 7:33 PM
10/3/2017 7:02 PM

10/3/2017 5:49 PM
10/3/2017 5:45 PM
10/3/2017 5:42 PM

10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:48 PM
10/3/2017 3:42 PM

10/3/2017 3:34 PM
10/3/2017 11:24 AM

10/3/2017 8:46 AM
10/3/2017 8:12 AM

10/3/2017 7:09 AM

10/3/2017 6:31 AM

10/3/2017 6:23 AM

10/3/2017 6:20 AM
10/3/2017 6:11 AM
10/3/2017 6:10 AM

10/2/2017 10:38 PM

10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:21 PM
10/2/2017 9:03 PM
10/2/2017 8:24 PM
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It was fun to share it with my whole family.

Thought it was amazing - well thought out, great setting, the actors were believable and | was
completely gripped.

Thought it was excellent. Maybe too long?! Only criticism....
The scale and ambition of the production was astounding.

Enjoyed attending with friends, but only possible to discuss after the performance due to wearing
headphones
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10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:07 PM
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Q12 Did attending FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4) bring up any
personal memories for you?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 124  Skipped: 70

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.90% 16
No 87.10% 108
TOTAL

124
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Q13 Did you watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1), the short film
distributed online and screened in an airstream caravan at various
locations around the city?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 123

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: FROM ...

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: FROM ...

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: FROM ...

No, I did not
watch FLOOD:....

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | watched FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) online 85.92% 61
Yes, | watched FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) in the airstream caravan that toured the city 0.00% 0
Yes, | watched FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) online and in the airstream caravan that toured the city 2.82% 2
No, | did not watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1) online 11.27% 8
TOTAL 71
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Q14 Did you previously watch FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2), the live
play at Victoria Dock in April 20177

Answered: 71 Skipped: 123
Yes, |
previously...
No, | did not
watch FLOOD:...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | previously watched FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) at Victoria Dock in April 8.45% 6
No, | did not watch FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) at Victoria Dock in April 91.55% 65
TOTAL 4
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Q15 Did you watch FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3), broadcast on BBC
TWO, available via BBC iPlayer and included within the ticket for FLOOD:
ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD (PART 4) in October? (Please
tick all that apply)

Answered: 71 Skipped: 123

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: TO TH...

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: TO TH...

Yes, | watched
FLOOD: TO TH...

No, | did not
watch FLOOD:...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | watched FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3) live on BBC TWO 2817% 20
Yes, | watched FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3) online on BBC iPlayer 15.49% 11

Yes, | watched FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3) during the event FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD (PART ~ 97.75% 41
4)

No, I did not watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 3) 12.68% 9
Total Respondents: 71
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Q16 On a scale of 0-10, where ‘0’ is ‘Not at all’ and ‘10’ is ‘Completely’,

how much did watching any of all of the previous three parts of

FLOOQOD influence your decision to attend FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART
2) & ANEW WORLD (PART 4) at Victoria Dock?

(no
label)

NOT
AT
ALLO

33.82%
23

Answered: 68

(no label) _

0.00%
0

1.47%
1

4.41%
3

1.47%
1

4.41%
3

Skipped: 126

7.35% 4.41%

5
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3

14.71%
10

9

7.35%
5

COMPLETELY10

20.59%
14

TOTAL

68

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
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Q17 What was your main reason for watching and /or attending FLOOD:

ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD (PART 4)? (Please select one

answer only)

Answered: 70 Skipped: 124

Because it’s
part of Hull...
Because I'm a
regular...

It’s a unique
experience n...

General
interest in...

Wanted to see
/ do somethi...

Specific
interestin ...

Getting
involved in...

Trying
something ne...

Something to
do while 'm...

It’s
affordable /...

Something to
do with frie...

Something to
do with the...

Interested to
find out mor...

No particular
reason /...

I was in the
area anyway

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Because it’s part of Hull UK City of Culture 2017

Because I'm a regular attender of Slung Low

It's a unique experience not to be missed

General interest in this type of event

Wanted to see / do something creative

Specific interest in the actors / artists involved (please specify which artists below)

Getting involved in what's happening

23/108

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
28.57%

4.29%
48.57%
1.43%
0.00%
8.57%

1.43%

20

34
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Trying something new or different

Something to do while I'm in Hull on business

It's affordable / good value

Something to do with friends / family

Something to do with the kids

Interested to find out more about Hull

No particular reason / someone else’s idea

| was in the area anyway

TOTAL

© 0 N o o b O N

- A
N =~ O

PLEASE SPECIFY ARTISTS OF INTEREST OR OTHER MOTIVATION BELOW:

| was glad to have the opportunity to catch what | missed earlier in the year,
Nadia Emam

my wife was one of the part 2 community cast - Leanne ayre
The very good radio 4 review of the Victoria Dock Flood project
community cast

Slung Low

Also theatre on my doorstep in Victoria Dock

Enjoyed BBC 2 play so much wanted to see it completed
Mother of Nadia Emam (Gloriana)

My husband [a volunteer] was in part 4.

Husband David Miller was part of the cast of Holy Island

The fisherman was excellent so was all the actors
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5.71%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.43%

0.00%

DATE

11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/14/2017 9:08 AM
10/11/2017 8:35 AM
10/10/2017 3:29 PM
10/10/2017 4:23 AM
10/9/2017 11:20 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 6:13 PM
10/9/2017 4:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:30 PM
10/4/2017 11:25 AM
10/3/2017 6:20 PM

70
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Q18 On a scale of 0-10, where ‘0’ is ‘Strongly disagree’ and ‘10’ is
‘Strongly agree’, how much would you disagree or agree with the
following statements about FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART ) & NEW
WORLD (PART 4)? (Please select one option only for each statement)

Answered: 70  Skipped: 124

It was an
interesting...

It was well
produced and...

It was
different fr...

It was
thought-prov...

It was
absorbing an...

| would come
to something...

Itis
important th...

It has
something to...

It was well
thought thro...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

STRONGLY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STRONGLY TOTAL Wi

DISAGREEO AGREE10 A\
It was an 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 4.29% 714% 22.86%  10.00% 54.29%
interesting 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 16 7 38 70
idea
It was well 1.43% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 17.14% 15.71% 62.86%
produced 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 12 11 44 70
and
presented
It was 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 4.29% 8.57% 714%  17.14% 61.43%
different 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 5 12 43 70
from things
I've
experienced
before
It was 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 1.43% 17.14% 14.29% 14.29% 48.57%
thought- 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 12 10 10 34 70
provoking
It was 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 1.43% 1.43% 4.29% 0.00% 8.57% 12.86% 17.14% 51.43%
absorbing 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 6 9 12 36 70
and held my
attention
| would 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 1.43% 1.43% 4.29% 10.00% 12.86% 65.71%
come to 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 7 9 46 70
something
like this
again
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Itis
important
that it's
happening
here (in
Hull)

It has
something
to say about
the world in
which we
live

It was well
thought
through and
put together

0.00%

0.00%

1.43%

0.00%
0

1.43%
1

0.00%
0
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0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

2.86%
2

1.43%

1.43%
1

143% 2.86% 2.86% 1.43% 7.14%
1 2 2 1 5

0.00% 1.43% 4.29% 11.43% 18.57%
0 1 3 8 13

2.86% 1.43% 2.86% 2.86% 15.71%
2 1 2 2 11

26/108

14.29%
10

15.71%
"

18.57%
13

67.14%

47 70
45.71%

32 70
52.86%

37 70
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Q19 How far would you disagree or agree with the following statements,
thinking about the event as a whole? (Please select one option only for
each statement)’FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD
(PART 4)...

...gave everyone
the chance t...

...was an
enjoyable...

...placed the
community at...

...showed me
that thereii...

...made me look
at Hull's...

...provided me
with a...

...challenged my
understandin...

...has made me
think that...

o

...gave everyone the chance to share
and celebrate together'

...was an enjoyable experience'

...placed the community at the centre'

...showed me that there is more to
Hull than | expected'

...made me look at Hull's buildings
and public spaces in a different way'

...provided me with a different
experience of the city'

...challenged my understanding of
theatre'

...has made me think that getting
involved in a project as a volunteer
community cast member looks like fun'

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

1.43%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

2.86%
2

2.86%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

2.86%
2

Answered: 70

DISAGREE

5.71%
4

2.86%
2

8.57%
6

7.14%
5

14.29%
10

1.43%
1

7.14%
5

12.86%
9

Skipped: 124

NEITHER
DISAGREE
NOR AGREE

35.71%
25

4.29%
3

22.86%
16

24.29%
17

15.71%
1"

7.14%
5

18.57%
13

34.29%
24
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AGREE

48.57%
34

40.00%
28

48.57%
34

47.14%
33

47.14%
33

54.29%
38

40.00%
28

32.86%
23

STRONGLY
AGREE

8.57%
6

52.86%
37

20.00%
14

18.57%
13

20.00%
14

37.14%
26

34.29%
24

17.14%
12

TOTAL

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.57

4.43

3.80

3.71

3.67

4.27

4.01

3.49
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Q20 In what way(s), if any, have your thoughts or feelings about your life /
future changed, as a result of attending FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2)

# RESPONSES DATE

1 I'd never thought previously about how I'd react if a disaster such as the one 11/7/2017 2:46 PM
representerepresented happened to me and what it would be like to lose everything and start
again.

2 | already had an acceptance of a potentially macabre future for mankind 11/7/2017 2:43 PM

3 | want more creative theatre like this where the community can be involved 10/14/2017 7:49 PM

4 The production was thought provoking and inspiring. Certainly a general sense of hope. 10/14/2017 9:08 AM

5 It was very thought provoking on many levels. Made me think about climate change, migrant crisis, ~ 10/12/2017 9:09 PM
religion etc.

6 Made you think how you judge people 10/12/2017 6:27 PM

7 Added to my knowledge of theatre's possibilities 10/11/2017 11:54 AM

8 | will attend more out door theatre. The themes where thought provoking but not changed my 10/11/2017 9:31 AM
views on life in particular

9 | would go to more open space theatre 10/11/2017 8:35 AM

10 i would love to be involved 10/11/2017 7:14 AM

11 I've thought "what would it be like to be a migrant" , reflect on immigration in a different light, and 10/11/2017 7:06 AM
consider the fragility of modern society.

12 They have not 10/10/2017 10:21 PM

13 | wouldn't say it has but it certainly gave me food for thought and tried to make sense of the choas 10/10/2017 8:00 PM
that is happening in the world today.

14 The scale of the drama was very impressive, it was good to open up the issues surrounding 10/10/2017 3:29 PM
imigrants, religious belief and ethnicity. Excellent .

15 What is really going on in my relationships with family & friends. How much damage are we 10/10/2017 10:21 AM
causing the Earth in pollution & war.

16 Going to keep an eye out for more productions to go and see 10/10/2017 10:18 AM

17 No change 10/10/2017 6:52 AM

18 None 10/9/2017 11:20 PM

19 No change 10/9/2017 8:55 PM

20 To look at things from wider viewpoints just not my own experience. 10/9/2017 6:37 PM

21 The issues raised on migration were very thought provoking 10/9/2017 6:22 PM

22 It made me think that my safe secure life could change in an instant if a catastrophic occurred. 10/9/2017 6:19 PM

23 Be more tolerant of others. 10/9/2017 6:13 PM

24 It has made me think about the effects of climate change, our reaction to refugee crises, and how 10/9/2017 4:52 PM
society could be affected by cataclysmic events

25 | have always been a strong campaigner against climate change; this has reaffirmed my opinions 10/9/2017 4:47 PM
and beliefs.

26 Very thought provoking for this country as we are a bit distanced from the migrants entering other 10/9/2017 4:35 PM
EU countries.

27 nothing has changed 10/9/2017 3:51 PM

28 It just makes you think in general that this could possibly happen. maybe not a Tsunami, but some 10/9/2017 3:33 PM
sort of natural disaster.

29 It hasn’t made me think in that way. 10/9/2017 3:25 PM

30 As a Christian my life is God centred | 10/9/2017 2:12 PM

31 Not sure they have 10/9/2017 1:43 PM

32 No change 10/4/2017 7:28 AM

& NEW WORLD (PART 4)?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 161
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That this could happen maybe in not the way of your story make you think
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Q21 In what way(s), if any, have your thoughts or feelings about other
people changed, as a result of attending FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART

N

© 0 N o O

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

2) & NEW WORLD (PART 4)?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 163

RESPONSES

It made me think more about what other people have to go through and to be more considerate
and understanding of others.

N/A
| went alone but didn't feel alone.

It helped me get a greater sense of connection/empathy with asylum seekers in an emotional way,
on a human level.

Yes. It has made me think more about the migrant crisis

Made me think how a crisis can bring out the worst in people

Faint depression

| was amazed at the talent in our local area, also made me think more about the migrant crisis
Added compassion to migrant communities

They have not

| would say they haven't changed much as | have always been very interested in other people,
their backgrounds and the stories they have to tell. | have always accepted everyone for who they
are and respect their right to an opinion.

No great changes, | think the understanding the drama showed about prophets in the community
was very unsightful.

How easily people follow a belief & how scared people are to be different or to speak out.
Think it has opened my husband's eyes up about attending the theatre

No change

None

No change

Endeavour to see individuals not the collect view

The issues raised on migration were very thought provoking

It made me think about how we view migrants and refugees and why they might need to escape
danger and see our country as a safe place.

Misfortune can happen to anybody and they need support.
It has made me more empathetic to the misfortunes of other people.

It has strengthened by belief that we are all neighbours on this planet Earth and we should always
help and support our neighbours.

We need to have more compassion.

nothing has changed

Just love, live and laugh as hard as possible

To treat others as you would want to be treated.

| try to live my life with a vue to doing good towards people. My aim in living is to be Christlike
Not sure they have

No change

Of corse family are very important and keeping them safe would be my priority
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DATE
11/7/2017 2:46 PM

11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/14/2017 7:49 PM
10/14/2017 9:08 AM

10/12/2017 9:09 PM
10/12/2017 6:27 PM
10/11/2017 11:54 AM
10/11/2017 8:35 AM
10/11/2017 7:06 AM
10/10/2017 10:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:00 PM

10/10/2017 3:29 PM

10/10/2017 10:21 AM
10/10/2017 10:18 AM
10/10/2017 6:52 AM
10/9/2017 11:20 PM
10/9/2017 8:55 PM
10/9/2017 6:37 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 6:19 PM

10/9/2017 6:13 PM
10/9/2017 4:52 PM
10/9/2017 4:47 PM

10/9/2017 4:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:51 PM
10/9/2017 3:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:25 PM
10/9/2017 2:12 PM
10/9/2017 1:43 PM
10/4/2017 7:28 AM
10/3/2017 6:20 PM
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Q22 Please share any further comments you have about FLOOD:

ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD (PART 4) below:

Answered: 30  Skipped: 164

RESPONSES

It was really cleverly designed and I'm delighted to have had the opportunity to join in to such a
unique experience.

As someone who lives in a flat overlooking the basin since you started arriving in February | have
to say very well done to you all. It's been a treat watching you create something so unique over
the year, talking to your volunteers and having the opportunity to watch and experience your
excellent show. Thank you so much and | hope you'll come back as soon as possible. A resident
of Victoria Dock

What a pity this show was not given to a company such as Compagnie Philippe Genty to better
illustrate its themes without the need for any real water or fire, potentially with the powerful use of
puppets too at certain moments, and in a large enough auditorium to not freeze the audience in the
process and no need for binoculars. The audience were cut off by the chasm of water - not my
notion of what theatre is.

Well done, a truly enlightening and emotional experience. After watching part one | needed to see
what happened.

It was amazing! So ambitious in it's scale and technical requirements. But you totally nailed it!
Every aspect felt pitch perfect - the writing, the acting, the sound, the lighting, the amazing set. It
was also a beautiful moonlit night, which helped. Some moments of sublime beauty. It was
thought provoking and transcendent.

A really great experience. Like nothing | have seen before. Brilliantly staged and acted. Very
thought provoking.

Fantastic performance, innovative and well presented
My headphones only sounded in one ear but | enjoyed it hugely anyway

Well put together and really interesting show. Story was good and well written. Headphones made
it a totally imersive experiance.

although my wife was involved at Easter | did not attend or have any interest, | went because my
own mother insisted | support Leanne this time round ( Leanne herself left it for me to decide) | am
pleased | came as seeing the whole thing together was brilliant and really made sense, was nicely
finished.

A wonderful thought provoking production...I want to get involved!

| loved the spectacle of the event and thought visually and experientially was amazing. | thought
the writing and the narrative let the show down and | wasn't as engaged as i really wanted to be.

It was an amazing show and | really enjoyed every minute of it. | had been waiting to watch this
since | first saw it advertised and it did not disappoint. Well done to everyone involved.

It was a brilliant use of live performance & film in an unusual setting. It comments on themes of
identity, politics & beliefs in community. There were lots of really inventive uses of stages, props &
visual effects. The water was always part of the drama.The whole cast & production team worked
together to create a very powerful & moving experience. It was especially significant being in Hull
where water is at the heart of the city.

It was a spectacular night out, what an undertaking to stage such an ambitious project - we
thought it was great!

Spectacular, but drifted from "Flood" to post apocalypse scenarios.

Excellent performance and much appreciated....difficult to give a standing ovation when the
audience is standing but believe me we where all standing taller for excellent story....cast...and
wow special effects!

It was really well produced and written and acted. It absolutely held my attention and was thought
provoking and gripping. | really enjoyed seeing the 3 parts together. It made me think about God
and democracy! Quite a Night!

Marvellous production. Very helpful staff / volunteers.
IT WAS MESMERIZING

The performers were excellent in putting on what must have been a complicated performance. The
crew and volunteers were very friendly and helpful; they looked after the audience and kept us
informed as to what was happening all night.
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DATE
11/7/2017 2:46 PM

11/7/2017 2:45 PM

11/7/2017 2:43 PM

10/14/2017 7:49 PM

10/14/2017 9:08 AM

10/12/2017 9:09 PM

10/12/2017 6:27 PM
10/11/2017 9:40 PM
10/11/2017 9:31 AM

10/11/2017 8:35 AM

10/11/2017 7:06 AM
10/10/2017 10:21 PM

10/10/2017 8:00 PM

10/10/2017 10:21 AM

10/10/2017 10:18 AM

10/9/2017 11:20 PM

10/9/2017 6:37 PM

10/9/2017 6:19 PM

10/9/2017 6:13 PM
10/9/2017 5:22 PM
10/9/2017 4:47 PM
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It was a wonderful play. | have seen several Slung Low productions and | truly live the way they
bring productions to the people.

Brilliant production. Loved it.

| guess that the writer of the play was some liberal securalist who believes in the power of good in
oneself, spoiled by religion and some cultures. That message was fine for those who believe that.
It was an interesting spectacle and the volunteers were excellent in all that they did.

| thought it was fantastic.
It was a really well produced and enjoyable night. Well done to all involved.
Confusing in some aspects

An impressively ambitious project let down by the weak script in part 4. Part 2 had a story and
created a world with issues that needed to be addressed. Part 4 crammed too much into too short
a space of time. It ends up very simplistic and unchallenging. Having said that, as a Spectacle It
was great.

Fantastically emersive with the use of head phones. Absolutely fantastic. A testament to the actors
abilities and endurance in such a physically demanding production.

It was very interesting to watch and | was not bored at all
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10/9/2017 4:35 PM

10/9/2017 4:20 PM

10/9/2017 3:51 PM

10/9/2017 3:30 PM
10/9/2017 3:25 PM
10/9/2017 2:12 PM
10/9/2017 1:43 PM

10/4/2017 7:28 AM

10/3/2017 6:20 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q23 Did attending FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) & NEW WORLD
(PART 4) bring up any personal memories for you?

Answered: 70  Skipped: 124

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Yes 28.57%

No 71.43%
TOTAL

33/108
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Q24 If you are willing, please share a short summary of the memories
brought up by FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or NEW WORLD

10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

18

19

20

21

(PART 4).

Answered: 21 Skipped: 173

RESPONSES

I'm a teacher and the debate | have with some children and parents in certain parts of the city over
issues of migration, race and religion is often polarising. It was great to see you tackling these
perceptions head on through your art.

My house wasn't flooded in 2007 but my good friend's house was and | saw the devastation it
brought to her and her husband, who | felt never recovered from the flood, and his health went
downhill from then on, sadly he has since died. | know that when it rains steadily in Hull people
who were flooded out relive the day. It's not just the flood that is the problem it is the whole
aftermath of getting your house back to how it was , this can be far worse than the actual flood.
And it takes months to get back to how it was before the flood.

It made me think of the floods in Hull in June 2007 where my home and business was part flooded
and the feeling of thinking the rain isn't going to stop. Heavy rainfall now frightens me a little bit.

| had a baby brother who died after only 19 days. The references to the dead baby had resonance
for me. It also brought back memories of diving and being submerged in the sea. Also memories of
attending church which is something | don't do now.

Not specific memories as such but more of a deep emotion/s that | have felt in the past. | have
experienced moments of isolation and have been very deeply depressed where | have almost
given up on life (and twice tried to end it). The whole issue around giving up, loosing hope and
choosing whether to 'jump' and drown was very emotive.

| went to see Kate Bush live, in 2014, at her '‘Before The Dawn' show. It featured "The Ninth Wave'
- a musical piece about a woman lost at sea & her rescue. There were some similar ideas &
visuals. | was also moved by the music & songs in both this & FLOOD.

My grandfather was at sea
Arriving on the south bank on my own. Getting a job and accommodation and living here 45years.

There were memories of the fishing docks where | used to play as a child - health and safety would
have a fit nowadays. Also memories of how the Hull community came together during the floods of
2007.

Memories of how loved ones died. Made me think that everyone is seeking salvation in some way
or other?

| lost a relative in a local river and any interaction with the rivers beings the memory to the surface

| have friends that are refugees, and both made me think about their experiences. | also though
about Hull's 2007 floods.

A kinetic, dramatic production with moments of personal drama and a sense of hope amid the
apocalyptic allegories.

Very happy memories of being involved in a community theatre production with Slung Low

When | became a Christian (I'm not anymore), reminded me of my thoughts around how
Christianity came about

Memories of falling in love

| lived through the tsunami of 2004 in the Maldives and shortly after embarked on an outreach trip,
counselling displaced populations of affected islands, including the impact on host island
populations. So you can imagine how your excellent production unearthed a lot of deep memories
for me.

My own home and most of those in my village were flooded in the year 2000. It reminded me of the
displacement within the community

| recalled the floods that have effected Hull over the last 15 years and the panic they spread in
their suddenness. It also made me think about the wars the UK has taken part in during recent
times and the weight of them on the decision makers in government.

Reminded me of working in China and seeing how families lived on small areas of bamboo in the
middle of vast lakes.

When | was at school (Trinity House) we used Victoria Dock weekly for our boat work
practice...some 44 years ago and it was the first time | had been back.
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DATE
11/7/2017 2:45 PM

10/22/2017 11:00 AM

10/16/2017 9:32 PM

10/14/2017 9:11 AM

10/10/2017 8:03 PM

10/10/2017 10:28 AM

10/9/2017 6:23 PM

10/9/2017 6:15 PM

10/9/2017 4:52 PM

10/9/2017 2:15 PM

10/5/2017 5:51 AM
10/5/2017 5:07 AM

10/4/2017 4:56 AM

10/3/2017 9:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:06 PM

10/3/2017 11:24 AM
10/3/2017 6:34 AM

10/3/2017 6:25 AM

10/3/2017 6:13 AM

10/2/2017 9:24 PM

10/2/2017 8:24 PM
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Q25 How did you find out about FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or
NEW WORLD (PART 4)? (Please tick all that apply)

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2

Friends/family/
colleagues -...

Friends/family
colleagues -...

www.hull2017.co
.uk

Other website
(please...

Hull 2017
Facebook /...

Other
organisation...

Advertising
and printed...

Newspaper

Radio

Don't remember

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Friends/family/colleagues - told me in person 22.40% 43
Friends/family colleagues — via social media / email 6.25% 12
www.hull2017.co.uk 67.71% 130
Other website (please specify) 1.56% 3
Hull 2017 Facebook / Twitter / Instagram / Youtube / Flickr / e-newsletter 28.13% 54
Other organisation Facebook / Twitter / Instagram / YouTube / Flickr (please specify) 573% 1
Advertising and printed promotional material (e.g. brochure, leaflet, flyer, billboard, poster) 21.88% 42
Newspaper 3.13% 6
TV 7.29% 14
Radio 2.60% 5
Don't remember 1.04% 2
4.69% 9

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 192
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WHERE APPLICABLE, PLEASE SPECIFY OTHER ORGANISATION SOCIAL MEDIA /
WEBSITE / OTHER PUBLICITY SOURCE
I'd missed tickets for Part 2 but won some in a draw at work, so it re-sparked my interest.
N/A
Slung Low (am on their email list)
From other City of Culture Volunteers
My daughter who was in it.
Radio Humberside, Look North
Probably what's on Hull Twitter feed but unsure. Saw it on Twitter/Facebook lots really.
slunglow.co.uk
Season 2 and 3 launch event for volunteers
Slung Low's Twitter feed
I'm a City of Culture volunteer and | was offered the opportunity to participate.
From a vollenter
Am a volunteer so heard lots about it
The Hull 2017 programme book
Facebook

As a city of culture voluteer

As we live locally, we have been closely following productions all year and have been fortunate to

gain tickets to many fabulous productions.
Hull city of culture volunteer.

Event safety advisory group member
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DATE

11/7/2017 2:55 PM
11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/11/2017 11:55 AM
10/10/2017 10:19 AM
10/9/2017 4:36 PM
10/4/2017 11:49 AM
10/4/2017 6:55 AM
10/3/2017 10:28 PM
10/3/2017 9:56 PM
10/3/2017 9:14 PM
10/3/2017 8:32 PM
10/3/2017 6:22 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 1:07 PM
10/3/2017 8:58 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:36 AM

10/3/2017 6:14 AM
10/2/2017 7:06 PM
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Q26 Have you been to, or are you planning to attend or take part in other
events and activities programmed for Hull UK City of Culture 20177

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2

No

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 96.88% 186
No 0.52% 1
Not sure 2.60% 5
TOTAL 192
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Q27 Do you live in Hull?

Answered: 192  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 67.19% 129
No 32.81% 63
TOTAL

192

38/108
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Q28 Was your visit to the City Centre on the day you attended FLOOD:
ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART
4) mainly, partly or not at all due to the event?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 131

" nly _
Partly .

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Mainly 85.71%

Partly 9.52%

Not at all 4.76%
TOTAL

39/108
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Q29 During this visit to Hull, how many other arts and cultural events /
activities have you attended or taken part in, or do you plan to attend or
take part in? (Other arts and cultural events / activities might include a
visit to an art gallery or museum, attending a show at City Hall, attending
an arts related lecture at the University of Hull)

Answered: 63  Skipped: 131

Two
Three
Four or more

Don't know I

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
None

One

Two

Three

Four or more

Don't know

TOTAL

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
41.27%

7.94%
6.35%
12.70%
30.16%

1.59%

40/108

90% 100%

26
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Q30 When you attended FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or
FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4) what was the main purpose of your visit
to Hull? (Please select one answer only)

Answered: 63  Skipped: 131

Because Hull
is UK City o...

To take in
some arts /...

To visit
family /...

To attend
business...

Iwasona
study trip

For general
leisure...

Because | work
in Hull

Just for this
event - FLOO...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Because Hull is UK City of Culture 2017

To take in some arts / heritage / culture generally

To visit family / friends

To attend business meetings or a conference although | normally work outside Hull

| was on a study trip

For general leisure purposes — shopping and eating out

Because | work in Hull

Just for this event - FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)

Other (please specify)

TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 | did not attend part 2

41/108

90% 100%

RESPONSES
17.46%

1.59%
3.17%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.35%
69.84%

1.59%

DATE
10/3/2017 3:44 PM

44

63
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Q31 Had you been to Hull before coming to FLOOD: ABUNDANCE
(PART 2) and / or FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 131

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 92.06%

No 7.94%
TOTAL

42 /108

58

63
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Q32 On average, over the course of a year, how frequently do you visit
Hull?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 137

Less
frequently t...

1-2 times per
year

3-4 times per
year

5-6 times per
year
More!
frequently t...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less frequently than once a year 5.26%
1-2 times per year 1.75%
3-4 times per year 5.26%
5-6 times per year 1.75%
More frequently than six times a year 85.96%

TOTAL

43 /108

49

57
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Q33 Based on your experience during this visit, do you think the
frequency of your visits to Hull over the course of a year will increase,
decrease or stay the same?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 137

e _
e tesne _
Decrease

Don't know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increase 43.86%

Stay the same 52.63%
Decrease 1.75%

Don't know 1.75%
TOTAL

44 /108

25

30

57
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Q34 To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following
statement?'Based on my experience of Hull during this visit, | will visit Hull
again in future'

Answered: 5  Skipped: 189

(no label) _

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY N/AOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE NOR AGREE AGREE DON'T AVERAGE
KNOW
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00% 80.00% 0.00%
label) 0 0 0 1 4 0 5 4.80
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Q35 As a visitor to Hull, on a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 means ‘Very
dissatisfied’ and 5 means ‘Very satisfied’, how satisfied are you with the
following? (If you have not experienced aspects of the visitor experience,
please tick N/A)

Answered: 60  Skipped: 134

General
visitor welcome

Quality of
accomodation

Places to eat
and drink

Public
transport

Overall value
for money

o

City centre
signposting
VERY
DISSATISFIED
General 3.33%
visitor 2
welcome
Quality of 0.00%
accomodation 0
Places to eat 1.67%
and drink 1
Public 1.67%
transport 1
Overall value 1.69%
for money 1
City centre 0.00%
signposting 0

DISSATISFIED

0.00%

1.67%

3.33%

5.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3 4 5 6
NEITHER SATISFIED
DISSATISFIED
OR SATISFIED

5.00% 18.33%
3 11
10.00% 11.67%
6 7
8.33% 31.67%
5 19
8.33% 21.67%
5 13
3.39% 42.37%
2 25
11.67% 35.00%
7 21

46 /108

VERY
SATISFIED

70.00%
42

8.33%
5

40.00%
24

15.00%
9

50.85%
30

40.00%
24

N/A

3.33%

68.33%
41

15.00%
9

48.33%
29

1.69%
1

13.33%
8

TOTAL

60

60

60

60

59

60

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.57

3.84

4.24

3.84

4.43

4.33
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Q36 Did you visit just for the day, or did you stay overnight when you
attended FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or FLOOD: NEW
WORLD (PART 4)?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 135

Just for the
day

Stayed
overnight

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Just for the day 74.58%
Stayed overnight 25.42%
TOTAL

47 /108
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Q37 During your visit, at the time you attended FLOOD: ABUNDANCE
(PART 2) and / or FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4), how many nights did
you stay in the area and how many days?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 179

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Number of nights: 100.00% 15
Number of days: 100.00% 15
# NUMBER OF NIGHTS: DATE

1 1 10/12/2017 9:11 PM
2 3 10/11/2017 9:44 PM
3 1 10/11/2017 11:57 AM
4 3 10/11/2017 9:33 AM
5 2 10/10/2017 10:23 PM
6 1 10/10/2017 8:05 PM
7 Two 10/10/2017 4:45 PM
8 2 10/10/2017 11:36 AM
9 2 10/9/2017 6:25 PM
10 1 10/9/2017 4:38 PM
11 1 10/7/2017 12:52 PM
12 5 10/5/2017 11:00 AM
13 1 10/4/2017 4:59 AM
14 2 10/3/2017 9:18 PM
15 1 10/3/2017 5:41 AM

# NUMBER OF DAYS: DATE

1 2 10/12/2017 9:11 PM
2 3 10/11/2017 9:44 PM
3 2 10/11/2017 11:57 AM
4 4 10/11/2017 9:33 AM
5 3 10/10/2017 10:23 PM
6 1 10/10/2017 8:05 PM
7 2 days 10/10/2017 4:45 PM
8 2 10/10/2017 11:36 AM
9 2 10/9/2017 6:25 PM
10 2 10/9/2017 4:38 PM
11 1 10/7/2017 12:52 PM
12 6 10/5/2017 11:00 AM
13 2 10/4/2017 4:59 AM
14 2 10/3/2017 9:18 PM
15 2 10/3/2017 5:41 AM
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Q38 Would you mind telling me us how much you spent personally on

accommodation in Hull overall as part of your visit? (please enter to the

nearest £, or enter zero if applicable - if you don't know or prefer not to
answer please leave the box blank)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 183

# RESPONSES DATE
1 121 10/11/2017 9:44 PM
2 55 10/11/2017 11:57 AM
3 0 10/11/2017 9:33 AM
4 0 10/10/2017 10:23 PM
5 0 10/10/2017 8:05 PM
6 £59 10/9/2017 4:38 PM

7 0 10/7/2017 12:52 PM
8 approx £350 10/5/2017 11:00 AM
9 70 10/4/2017 4:59 AM
10 Zero 10/3/2017 9:18 PM
11 95 10/3/2017 5:41 AM
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Q39 What type of accommodation did you stay in?(Please tick all that

apply)
Answered: 15 Skipped: 179
Bed and
Breakfast
Guest House
Hotel
Self-catering
With Friends /
Family
Static caravan
Touring caravan
Camping
Airbnb .
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bed and Breakfast 6.67%
Guest House 0.00%
Hotel 33.33%
Self-catering 0.00%
With Friends / Family 46.67%
Static caravan 0.00%
Touring caravan 0.00%
Camping 0.00%
Airbnb 6.67%
Other (please specify) 13.33%
Total Respondents: 15
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Holiday home
2 in my own flat, which | would normally rent out but has no tenant currently

50/108

90% 100%

DATE
10/10/2017 11:36 AM
10/9/2017 6:25 PM
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Q40 How much do you estimate you spent on you and others with you on
the following during your visit (not including tickets for FLOOD:
ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or FLOOD: A NEW WORLD (PART
4)? (please enter to the nearest £, or enter zero as applicable - if you
don't know or prefer not to answer please leave the box blank)

ANSWER CHOICES

Hull 2017 merchandise

Food and drink

Shopping

Travel and transport (including parking)
Other "attractions’

'Spending money' for children

Other

# HULL 2017 MERCHANDISE
1 0

2 0

3 0

4 0

5 0

6 0

7 25
8 10
9 6
10 0
11 0
12 £5
13 0
14 10
15 0
16 0
17 20
18 £10
19 5
20 0
21 0
22 £0
23 0
24 10
25 10.00
26 5
27 £29
28 0

Answered: 149  Skipped: 45

51/108

RESPONSES
7517%

93.29%
68.46%
79.87%
65.10%
63.76%

57.72%

DATE

11/7/2017 2:46 PM
11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/24/2017 11:57 AM
10/16/2017 9:34 PM
10/16/2017 8:22 PM
10/14/2017 7:54 PM
10/12/2017 9:12 PM
10/12/2017 6:30 PM
10/11/2017 9:46 PM
10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10/11/2017 11:59 AM
10/11/2017 9:35 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/11/2017 7:08 AM
10/10/2017 10:24 PM
10/10/2017 9:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:06 PM
10/10/2017 6:21 PM
10/10/2017 4:45 PM
10/10/2017 12:51 PM
10/10/2017 11:37 AM
10/10/2017 6:56 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 7:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:40 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 6:20 PM

112
139
102
119
97
95

86



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

£10

o o o o o

Zero
10

Zero

o o o o o o
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10/9/2017 5:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:54 PM
10/9/2017 4:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 2:23 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 7:57 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 11:02 AM
10/5/2017 5:54 AM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 8:53 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
10/3/2017 9:19 PM
10/3/2017 9:10 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
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10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 5:07 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:52 PM
10/3/2017 4:48 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:40 PM
10/3/2017 11:41 AM
10/3/2017 11:25 AM
10/3/2017 9:00 AM
10/3/2017 8:47 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 6:45 AM
10/3/2017 6:37 AM
10/3/2017 6:15 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:42 AM
10/2/2017 10:40 PM
10/2/2017 10:32 PM
10/2/2017 10:29 PM
10/2/2017 9:03 PM
10/2/2017 8:49 PM
10/2/2017 8:27 PM
10/2/2017 8:26 PM
10/2/2017 7:52 PM
10/2/2017 7:46 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:07 PM
10/2/2017 6:55 PM
10/2/2017 6:43 PM
10/2/2017 6:03 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:51 PM
11/7/2017 2:46 PM
11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/24/2017 11:57 AM
10/16/2017 9:34 PM
10/16/2017 8:22 PM
10/14/2017 7:54 PM
10/12/2017 6:30 PM
10/11/2017 9:46 PM
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11
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17
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10
40
£25
10
10
100

£21
10
£10.00

30
£7
£5
40
£10

£5
£10
30
£5
0.00
£8
16
£1

£1.50
30

25
3 pound

10

£10

5.00

£3

2

0

Fifteen pounds
4

£10

15
£8

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

54 /108

10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10/11/2017 12:38 PM
10/11/2017 11:59 AM
10/11/2017 9:35 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/11/2017 7:08 AM
10/10/2017 10:24 PM
10/10/2017 9:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:06 PM
10/10/2017 6:21 PM
10/10/2017 4:45 PM
10/10/2017 1:40 PM
10/10/2017 12:51 PM
10/10/2017 11:37 AM
10/10/2017 7:32 AM
10/10/2017 6:56 AM
10/10/2017 6:32 AM
10/10/2017 4:24 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 9:08 PM
10/9/2017 8:57 PM
10/9/2017 7:26 PM
10/9/2017 7:09 PM
10/9/2017 6:40 PM
10/9/2017 6:29 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 6:20 PM
10/9/2017 5:23 PM
10/9/2017 4:54 PM
10/9/2017 4:53 PM
10/9/2017 4:33 PM
10/9/2017 4:22 PM
10/9/2017 4:15 PM
10/9/2017 3:54 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:31 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 2:23 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 10:00 PM
10/7/2017 6:50 PM
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£18
£15
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£10

10

£2
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£0
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30

£10.00

40

10

£11
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10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 12:29 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 7:48 PM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 7:57 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 11:02 AM
10/5/2017 5:54 AM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 11:27 AM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/4/2017 4:59 AM
10/3/2017 11:12 PM
10/3/2017 10:31 PM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:57 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
10/3/2017 9:19 PM
10/3/2017 9:10 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:45 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 5:07 PM



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

104 30 10/3/2017 4:55 PM
105 100 10/3/2017 4:54 PM
106 50 10/3/2017 4:52 PM
107 30.00 10/3/2017 4:48 PM
108 0 10/3/2017 4:44 PM
109 0 10/3/2017 4:42 PM
110 0 10/3/2017 4:40 PM
111 Took my own 10/3/2017 3:37 PM
112 0 10/3/2017 11:41 AM
113 40 10/3/2017 11:25 AM
114 0 10/3/2017 9:00 AM
115 £10 10/3/2017 8:47 AM
116 0 10/3/2017 7:10 AM
117 0 10/3/2017 6:45 AM
118 0 10/3/2017 6:37 AM
119 £7 10/3/2017 6:21 AM
120 4 10/3/2017 6:15 AM
121 0 10/3/2017 5:49 AM
122 40 10/3/2017 5:42 AM
123 0 10/2/2017 10:40 PM
124 40 10/2/2017 10:32 PM
125 0 10/2/2017 10:29 PM
126 £40.00 10/2/2017 9:29 PM
127 1.25 10/2/2017 8:49 PM
128 20 10/2/2017 8:27 PM
129 0 10/2/2017 8:26 PM
130 0 10/2/2017 7:52 PM
131 0 10/2/2017 7:46 PM
132 0 10/2/2017 7:10 PM
133 30 10/2/2017 7:07 PM
134 0 10/2/2017 6:55 PM
135 0 10/2/2017 6:43 PM
136 0 10/2/2017 6:03 PM
137 £35 10/2/2017 5:45 PM
138 £20 10/2/2017 5:39 PM
139 0 10/2/2017 5:15 PM
# SHOPPING DATE

1 0] 11/7/2017 2:46 PM
2 0 11/7/2017 2:43 PM
3 0 10/24/2017 11:57 AM
4 0 10/16/2017 9:34 PM
5 0 10/16/2017 8:22 PM
6 0 10/14/2017 7:54 PM
7 0 10/12/2017 6:30 PM
8 20 10/11/2017 9:46 PM
9 0 10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10 0 10/11/2017 11:59 AM
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10/11/2017 9:35 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/10/2017 10:24 PM
10/10/2017 9:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:06 PM
10/10/2017 6:21 PM
10/10/2017 4:45 PM
10/10/2017 12:51 PM
10/10/2017 11:37 AM
10/10/2017 6:56 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 6:40 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 6:20 PM
10/9/2017 4:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 2:23 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 7:57 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 11:02 AM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/3/2017 10:31 PM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
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# TRAVEL AND TRANSPORT (INCLUDING PARKING)

1 5
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10/3/2017 9:19 PM
10/3/2017 9:10 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 5:07 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:40 PM
10/3/2017 11:41 AM
10/3/2017 9:00 AM
10/3/2017 8:47 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 6:45 AM
10/3/2017 6:37 AM
10/3/2017 6:15 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:42 AM
10/2/2017 10:40 PM
10/2/2017 10:32 PM
10/2/2017 10:29 PM
10/2/2017 9:29 PM
10/2/2017 8:49 PM
10/2/2017 8:27 PM
10/2/2017 8:26 PM
10/2/2017 7:52 PM
10/2/2017 7:46 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:07 PM
10/2/2017 6:55 PM
10/2/2017 6:43 PM
10/2/2017 6:03 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:51 PM
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£0
25
£5

£3
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1.00

£150
£10
5
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0

0

0

0

Ten pounds
0

£2

0

10
£15

£10

10
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11/7/2017 2:46 PM
11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/24/2017 11:57 AM
10/16/2017 9:34 PM
10/16/2017 8:22 PM
10/14/2017 7:54 PM
10/14/2017 9:14 AM
10/12/2017 9:12 PM
10/12/2017 6:30 PM
10/11/2017 9:46 PM
10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10/11/2017 11:59 AM
10/11/2017 9:35 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/10/2017 10:24 PM
10/10/2017 9:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:06 PM
10/10/2017 6:21 PM
10/10/2017 4:45 PM
10/10/2017 12:51 PM
10/10/2017 11:37 AM
10/10/2017 6:56 AM
10/10/2017 6:32 AM
10/10/2017 4:24 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 9:08 PM
10/9/2017 7:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:40 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 6:20 PM
10/9/2017 4:54 PM
10/9/2017 4:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 2:23 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 7:48 PM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
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20
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0

0

Drove my car straight from my home to the event

£2
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10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 7:57 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 11:02 AM
10/5/2017 5:54 AM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 11:50 AM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 8:53 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/4/2017 4:59 AM
10/3/2017 10:31 PM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:57 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
10/3/2017 9:19 PM
10/3/2017 9:10 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:52 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:40 PM
10/3/2017 3:37 PM
10/3/2017 11:41 AM



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

96 5 10/3/2017 11:25 AM
97 0 10/3/2017 9:00 AM
98 £5 10/3/2017 8:47 AM
99 £2 10/3/2017 7:10 AM
100 0 10/3/2017 6:45 AM
101 £5 10/3/2017 6:37 AM
102 0 10/3/2017 6:15 AM
103 0 10/3/2017 5:49 AM
104 0 10/3/2017 5:42 AM
105 0 10/2/2017 10:40 PM
106 0 10/2/2017 10:32 PM
107 1 10/2/2017 10:29 PM
108 £50.00 10/2/2017 9:29 PM
109 0 10/2/2017 8:49 PM
110 O 10/2/2017 8:27 PM
111 0 10/2/2017 8:26 PM
112 0 10/2/2017 7:52 PM
113 0 10/2/2017 7:46 PM
114 0 10/2/2017 7:10 PM
115 0 10/2/2017 7:07 PM
116 0 10/2/2017 6:55 PM
117 0 10/2/2017 6:43 PM
118 0 10/2/2017 6:03 PM
119 0 10/2/2017 5:15 PM

# OTHER 'ATTRACTIONS' DATE

1 0 11/7/2017 2:46 PM

2 0 11/7/2017 2:43 PM

3 0 10/24/2017 11:57 AM
4 0 10/16/2017 9:34 PM
5 0 10/16/2017 8:22 PM
6 0 10/14/2017 7:54 PM
7 0 10/12/2017 6:30 PM
8 30 10/11/2017 9:46 PM
9 0 10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10 0 10/11/2017 11:59 AM
11 0 10/11/2017 9:35 AM
12 0 10/11/2017 8:37 AM
13 0 10/10/2017 10:24 PM
14 0 10/10/2017 9:21 PM
15 0 10/10/2017 8:06 PM
16 0 10/10/2017 6:21 PM
17 0 10/10/2017 12:51 PM
18 £0 10/10/2017 6:56 AM
19 0 10/9/2017 11:21 PM
20 60 10/9/2017 7:26 PM
21 0.00 10/9/2017 6:40 PM
22 0 10/9/2017 6:26 PM
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10/9/2017 6:20 PM
10/9/2017 4:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 2:23 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 7:57 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 11:02 AM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/4/2017 4:59 AM
10/3/2017 10:31 PM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
10/3/2017 9:19 PM
10/3/2017 9:10 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
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10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:40 PM
10/3/2017 11:41 AM
10/3/2017 9:00 AM
10/3/2017 8:47 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 6:45 AM
10/3/2017 6:37 AM
10/3/2017 6:15 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:42 AM
10/2/2017 10:29 PM
10/2/2017 8:49 PM
10/2/2017 8:27 PM
10/2/2017 8:26 PM
10/2/2017 7:52 PM
10/2/2017 7:46 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:07 PM
10/2/2017 6:55 PM
10/2/2017 6:43 PM
10/2/2017 6:03 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:46 PM
11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/24/2017 11:57 AM
10/16/2017 9:34 PM
10/16/2017 8:22 PM
10/14/2017 7:54 PM
10/12/2017 6:30 PM
10/11/2017 9:46 PM
10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10/11/2017 11:59 AM
10/11/2017 9:35 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/10/2017 10:24 PM
10/10/2017 9:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:06 PM
10/10/2017 6:21 PM
10/10/2017 12:51 PM
10/10/2017 11:37 AM
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10/10/2017 6:56 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 6:40 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:20 PM
10/9/2017 4:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:34 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 2:23 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 7:57 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
10/3/2017 9:19 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
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10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:52 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:40 PM
10/3/2017 11:41 AM
10/3/2017 9:00 AM
10/3/2017 8:47 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 6:45 AM
10/3/2017 6:37 AM
10/3/2017 6:15 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:42 AM
10/2/2017 10:40 PM
10/2/2017 10:29 PM
10/2/2017 8:49 PM
10/2/2017 8:27 PM
10/2/2017 8:26 PM
10/2/2017 7:52 PM
10/2/2017 7:46 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:07 PM
10/2/2017 6:55 PM
10/2/2017 6:43 PM
10/2/2017 6:03 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:43 PM
10/24/2017 11:57 AM
10/16/2017 9:34 PM
10/16/2017 8:22 PM
10/14/2017 7:54 PM
10/12/2017 6:30 PM
10/11/2017 4:45 PM
10/11/2017 9:35 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/10/2017 10:24 PM
10/10/2017 9:21 PM
10/10/2017 8:06 PM
10/10/2017 6:21 PM
10/10/2017 6:56 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 6:40 PM



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

zero

£100

o w o o o o o o

Just cost of tickets
0
0.00

o o o o o
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10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:44 PM
10/9/2017 1:59 PM
10/9/2017 1:46 PM
10/8/2017 8:07 AM
10/7/2017 3:41 PM
10/7/2017 12:53 PM
10/7/2017 7:46 AM
10/6/2017 1:24 PM
10/6/2017 6:43 AM
10/5/2017 8:18 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 PM
10/5/2017 12:29 PM
10/5/2017 11:02 AM
10/5/2017 5:10 AM
10/4/2017 10:29 PM
10/4/2017 8:25 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 6:58 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 9:42 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 7:31 AM
10/4/2017 7:02 AM
10/4/2017 6:56 AM
10/3/2017 10:17 PM
10/3/2017 9:44 PM
10/3/2017 8:46 PM
10/3/2017 8:34 PM
10/3/2017 8:28 PM
10/3/2017 7:58 PM
10/3/2017 7:34 PM
10/3/2017 7:03 PM
10/3/2017 6:50 PM
10/3/2017 6:23 PM
10/3/2017 6:07 PM
10/3/2017 5:50 PM
10/3/2017 5:48 PM
10/3/2017 5:43 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:12 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

0
£10 - script book
10

o O O O O o o o o o o

Script - £10

o o o o o o

Ticket 15
0
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10/3/2017 4:40 PM
10/3/2017 1:07 PM
10/3/2017 11:25 AM
10/3/2017 9:00 AM
10/3/2017 8:47 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 6:45 AM
10/3/2017 6:37 AM
10/3/2017 6:15 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:42 AM
10/2/2017 10:29 PM
10/2/2017 8:49 PM
10/2/2017 8:27 PM
10/2/2017 8:26 PM
10/2/2017 7:52 PM
10/2/2017 7:46 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:07 PM
10/2/2017 6:55 PM
10/2/2017 6:43 PM
10/2/2017 6:03 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM
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FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q41 What is your post code? (if you live outside the UK, please enter
country of residence) (This will be used for evaluation purposes only, to

map audiences for our project)

Answered: 184  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES
Hu76dz
hu67ya
Hu8 Ojw
Prefer not to say
HU5 2UR
HUS5 3LF
HUS5 5UL
HU13 0TB
HU10 6BZ
LS6 2EZ
wab 7na
HU13 ORR
HU178ND
le3 5rs
Hu53dn
Hu8 9hj
OL8 4ER
BD18 4PE
In11 Oxf
HU17 0QA
Hub 3bh
hu 7hg
LS8 4HA
HU16 5PT
HD2 1NR
HU4 6EF
HD91TB
HU5 3RA
S104je
HU13 OPN
YO43 48X
HU13 9LX
HU13 Onp
Ls16
HU10 7NH
HUS5 3HN
HU129HQ
HU54HX
Hu67dx

68 /108

DATE

11/7/2017 2:52 PM
11/7/2017 2:50 PM
11/7/2017 2:46 PM
11/7/2017 2:44 PM
10/24/2017 11:59 AM
10/22/2017 11:01 AM
10/16/2017 9:35 PM
10/16/2017 8:23 PM
10/14/2017 7:55 PM
10/14/2017 9:15 AM
10/12/2017 9:13 PM
10/12/2017 6:32 PM
10/12/2017 2:50 PM
10/11/2017 9:48 PM
10/11/2017 4:46 PM
10/11/2017 12:39 PM
10/11/2017 12:00 PM
10/11/2017 9:36 AM
10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/11/2017 7:55 AM
10/11/2017 7:16 AM
10/10/2017 10:25 PM
10/10/2017 9:22 PM
10/10/2017 8:07 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 12:52 PM
10/10/2017 11:38 AM
10/10/2017 10:32 AM
10/10/2017 10:22 AM
10/10/2017 7:33 AM
10/10/2017 6:59 AM
10/10/2017 6:33 AM
10/10/2017 4:24 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 9:36 PM
10/9/2017 9:10 PM
10/9/2017 8:59 PM



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

HU17

hu3 6tr
Hub 3ra
HU15 2WG
hu17 8jl
GU147HJ
Hu12 8In
DN39 6XS
HUS5 2DU
HU5 5JX
HU9 3ED
HU7 4PP
YO13 0QA
Y025 48X
Hu5

HU5 3JX
DN15 8LY
HU15 1DF
hu13 0lj
HU7 4XD
hu14
HU16 4PU
HU165LH
DN15 8LY
hub4az
HU5 2AE
HU3 1NT
Hu16 5nj
Hu5 3dw
HU47PL
HU8 8LT
DD10 8AJ
Hu53jd
HU10 7UE
Dn197QX
YO25 9QA
HU9 1QF
HU165NW
Hu16 5rl
dn18 5au
HU4 6 BZ
hu114ex
E13 0BN
HU3 6TR
hu53pe
HU106ES
Hu4 7ra

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/9/2017 7:27 PM
10/9/2017 7:10 PM
10/9/2017 7:03 PM
10/9/2017 6:42 PM
10/9/2017 6:30 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:23 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 5:57 PM
10/9/2017 5:24 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 4:34 PM
10/9/2017 4:23 PM
10/9/2017 4:16 PM
10/9/2017 3:55 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:32 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 3:27 PM
10/9/2017 2:46 PM
10/9/2017 2:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:00 PM
10/9/2017 1:48 PM
10/8/2017 10:36 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 10:01 PM
10/7/2017 6:51 PM
10/7/2017 3:42 PM
10/7/2017 12:54 PM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/7/2017 7:47 AM
10/6/2017 8:13 PM
10/6/2017 7:52 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/6/2017 6:44 AM
10/5/2017 9:41 PM
10/5/2017 8:19 PM
10/5/2017 7:58 PM
10/5/2017 12:30 PM
10/5/2017 11:03 AM
10/5/2017 5:56 AM
10/5/2017 5:13 AM
10/4/2017 10:30 PM
10/4/2017 8:27 PM



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

HU17 7SB
HU4 7PY
DN19
HU5 2QP
HU7 3AY
HU3 5QP
Hu5 3dI
HU17 0BB
HU16 4BT
YO43 4RR
HU5 3EY
Hu13 Osr
hu7 3jf
Hu120pj
HU12 8TD
HU6 7TX
S10

HU17 5PL
HD4 6QG
HU9 1UH
HU7 3GA
HU55AU
HU46TF
YO1 7NE
HU5 2NJ
Hu107ul
HU8 0SA
HU12 8PF
HU5 3LF
hu17 8ps
HU143EY
HU16

Hu4 6dp
HU20 3UT
Hu10 7js
Hu36tp
HU17 7SD
Hu4 6as
HU4 6AT
HU54NN
HU9 1TE
hu7 3df
HU7 0ODY
HU178QH
Hu5 3ps
HU4 7SA
Hu53js

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:40 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 11:52 AM
10/4/2017 11:29 AM
10/4/2017 10:26 AM
10/4/2017 9:43 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 8:53 AM
10/4/2017 8:50 AM
10/4/2017 8:28 AM
10/4/2017 8:03 AM
10/4/2017 7:32 AM
10/4/2017 7:03 AM
10/4/2017 6:57 AM
10/4/2017 5:01 AM
10/3/2017 11:14 PM
10/3/2017 10:35 PM
10/3/2017 10:18 PM
10/3/2017 9:58 PM
10/3/2017 9:51 PM
10/3/2017 9:45 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 8:47 PM
10/3/2017 8:35 PM
10/3/2017 8:29 PM
10/3/2017 8:19 PM
10/3/2017 7:59 PM
10/3/2017 7:50 PM
10/3/2017 7:47 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 6:32 PM
10/3/2017 6:25 PM
10/3/2017 6:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:51 PM
10/3/2017 5:50 PM
10/3/2017 5:44 PM
10/3/2017 5:36 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:08 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Hu143af
HU5 4PU
Hu9 3Ib
HU17 7 ED
HU9 1FB
Hu88se
hu16 5nl
HU10 6BU
HU11 5GA
HU152TL
HU5 3BH
HU67BT
HU8 OHE
Hu4 6eg
HU6 7ND
HU53DW
HU5 2US
HU53DR
HU9 4TH
Hu9 1sy
HU12 8NY
HU19 2EW
DN14 7ER
HU5 3DB
Hu13 9hj
Hu3 6ad
YO61 1HS
Hu4 5am
Hu1393j
HU5 3HZ
Hu9 5bu
S72 9JT
Hu115je
dn18 5bh
Dn18 5sl
HU6 8BE
HU13 OHA
Hu107aj
HU89XS
HU10 7EB
Hu54pr
Hu143nh
HU15 1HT
Hu8
hu54Ip
HU5 3SG
Hu5 3jt

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:53 PM
10/3/2017 4:52 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 4:43 PM
10/3/2017 4:41 PM
10/3/2017 4:15 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 3:39 PM
10/3/2017 1:08 PM
10/3/2017 11:43 AM
10/3/2017 11:26 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 8:15 AM
10/3/2017 7:46 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:46 AM
10/3/2017 6:38 AM
10/3/2017 6:29 AM
10/3/2017 6:22 AM
10/3/2017 6:17 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:43 AM
10/2/2017 10:45 PM
10/2/2017 10:33 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:37 PM
10/2/2017 9:32 PM
10/2/2017 9:04 PM
10/2/2017 8:50 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:23 PM
10/2/2017 7:19 PM
10/2/2017 7:12 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:09 PM
10/2/2017 6:56 PM
10/2/2017 6:44 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
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181 Hu7 3fz 10/2/2017 5:49 PM
182 DN18 6BY 10/2/2017 5:47 PM
183 HUGB7YG 10/2/2017 5:40 PM
184 Hu53nf 10/2/2017 5:15 PM

721108



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q42 Which of the following best describes your employment status?
(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 188  Skipped: 6

Employed /
working full...
Self-employed -

Unemployed

Ona
government...

Looking after
family / home

Unable to work

Student

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Employed / working full or part time 61.17%
Self-employed 10.64%
Unemployed 0.00%
On a government scheme for employment training 0.00%
Looking after family / home 1.06%
Unable to work 1.60%
Retired 22.34%
Student 1.60%
Prefer not to say 1.60%
TOTAL

73/108

115

20

188



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q43 How do you define your gender?(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 188  Skipped: 6

Male

Transgender

Gender
non-conforming

Prefer not to
say

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 34.04% 64
Female 64.36% 121
Transgender 0.00% 0
Gender non-conforming 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 1.06% 2
Other (please specify) 0.53% 1
TOTAL 188
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

| refuse to answer a question with such stupid options! 10/3/2017 10:35 PM
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Q44 How would you describe your ethnic background?(Please select one
answer only)

Answered: 188  Skipped: 6

75/108



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

White:
English/Wels...

White: Irish

White: Gypsy
or Irish...

White: Polish

White: Any
other white...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple)
ethnic group...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British: Indian

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British: Any...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Other: Arab

Other: Any
other ethnic...

Prefer not to
say

Please specify
in this box ...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
White: English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British 95.21% 179
White: Irish 0.53% 1

76 /108
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White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00% 0
White: Polish 0.00% 0
White: Any other white background (write in box below if you wish) 0.53% 1
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black Caribbean 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black African 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Asian 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: Any other Mixed/multiple ethnic background (write in box below if you wish) 0.53% 1
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Indian 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Any other Asian background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: African 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Caribbean 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Any other Black/African/Caribbean background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Other: Arab 0.00% 0
Other: Any other ethnic background (write in box below if you wish) 0.53% 1
Prefer not to say 1.60% 3
Please specify in this box if you wish: 1.06% 2
TOTAL 188
# PLEASE SPECIFY IN THIS BOX IF YOU WISH: DATE

1 No 10/9/2017 8:59 PM

2 Cornish 10/6/2017 7:52 PM

771108
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Q45 Which of the following age groups do you fall into?(Please select
one answer only)

Answered: 188  Skipped: 6

Under 6 years
6-10 years
11-15 years
16-17 years
18-19 years
20-24 years I
25-29 years .
30-34 years
35-39 years .
40-44 years -
45-49 years -
50-54 years -
55-59 years
60-64 years
65-69 years
70-74 years

75+ years

Prefer not to
say

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 6 years 0.00%
6-10 years 0.00%

78 /108
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11-15 years 0.00% 0
16-17 years 0.00% 0
18-19 years 0.00% 0
20-24 years 3.19% 6
25-29 years 5.85% 11
30-34 years 4.79% 9
35-39 years 7.45% 14
40-44 years 9.04% 17
45-49 years 13.30% 25
50-54 years 9.04% 17
55-59 years 19.68% 37
60-64 years 13.30% 25
65-69 years 7.98% 15
70-74 years 4.26% 8
75+ years 1.06% 2
Prefer not to say 1.06% 2
TOTAL 188

79/108
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Q46 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

Yes - limited
alot

Yes - limited
a little

No

Prefer not to
say

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes - limited a lot
Yes - limited a little
No

Prefer not to say
TOTAL

10%

20%

Answered: 188

30%

40% 50%

80/108

Skipped: 6

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.72%

6.91%

88.30%

1.06%

90% 100%

166

188
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Q47 How many people, including yourself, were in your group at FLOOD:
ABUNDANCE (PART 2) and / or A NEW WORLD (PART 4)? (please
enter in a numerical format, i.e. 2, as opposed to text format 'two)

© 0 N oo o b 0N
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RESPONSES
3

N N D N N = N O N = N N DN

N A A WA NN WO RE DN DN -

- A

A N DB DN B N DNDN

Answered: 186  Skipped: 8

81/108

DATE

11/7/2017 2:52 PM
11/7/2017 2:50 PM
11/7/2017 2:46 PM
10/24/2017 11:59 AM
10/22/2017 11:01 AM
10/16/2017 9:35 PM
10/16/2017 8:23 PM
10/14/2017 7:55 PM
10/14/2017 9:15 AM
10/12/2017 9:13 PM
10/12/2017 6:32 PM
10/12/2017 2:50 PM
10/11/2017 9:48 PM
10/11/2017 4:46 PM
10/11/2017 12:39 PM
10/11/2017 12:00 PM
10/11/2017 9:36 AM
10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/11/2017 7:55 AM
10/11/2017 7:16 AM
10/10/2017 10:25 PM
10/10/2017 9:22 PM
10/10/2017 8:07 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 1:41 PM
10/10/2017 12:52 PM
10/10/2017 11:38 AM
10/10/2017 10:32 AM
10/10/2017 10:22 AM
10/10/2017 7:33 AM
10/10/2017 6:59 AM
10/10/2017 6:33 AM
10/10/2017 4:24 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 9:36 PM
10/9/2017 9:10 PM
10/9/2017 8:59 PM
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10/9/2017 7:27 PM
10/9/2017 7:10 PM
10/9/2017 7:03 PM
10/9/2017 6:42 PM
10/9/2017 6:30 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 6:23 PM
10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 5:57 PM
10/9/2017 5:24 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 4:34 PM
10/9/2017 4:23 PM
10/9/2017 4:16 PM
10/9/2017 3:55 PM
10/9/2017 3:37 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:32 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 3:27 PM
10/9/2017 2:46 PM
10/9/2017 2:26 PM
10/9/2017 2:00 PM
10/9/2017 1:48 PM
10/8/2017 10:36 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 10:01 PM
10/7/2017 6:51 PM
10/7/2017 3:42 PM
10/7/2017 12:54 PM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/7/2017 7:47 AM
10/6/2017 8:13 PM
10/6/2017 7:52 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/6/2017 6:44 AM
10/5/2017 9:41 PM
10/5/2017 8:19 PM
10/5/2017 7:58 PM
10/5/2017 5:14 PM
10/5/2017 12:30 PM
10/5/2017 11:03 AM
10/5/2017 5:56 AM
10/5/2017 5:13 AM
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99
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10/4/2017 10:30 PM
10/4/2017 8:27 PM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:40 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 11:52 AM
10/4/2017 11:29 AM
10/4/2017 10:26 AM
10/4/2017 9:43 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/4/2017 8:53 AM
10/4/2017 8:50 AM
10/4/2017 8:28 AM
10/4/2017 8:03 AM
10/4/2017 7:32 AM
10/4/2017 7:03 AM
10/4/2017 6:57 AM
10/4/2017 5:01 AM
10/3/2017 11:14 PM
10/3/2017 10:35 PM
10/3/2017 10:18 PM
10/3/2017 9:58 PM
10/3/2017 9:51 PM
10/3/2017 9:45 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 8:47 PM
10/3/2017 8:35 PM
10/3/2017 8:29 PM
10/3/2017 8:19 PM
10/3/2017 7:59 PM
10/3/2017 7:50 PM
10/3/2017 7:47 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 6:32 PM
10/3/2017 6:25 PM
10/3/2017 6:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:51 PM
10/3/2017 5:50 PM
10/3/2017 5:44 PM
10/3/2017 5:36 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
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10/3/2017 5:08 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:53 PM
10/3/2017 4:52 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 4:43 PM
10/3/2017 4:41 PM
10/3/2017 4:15 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 3:39 PM
10/3/2017 1:08 PM
10/3/2017 11:43 AM
10/3/2017 11:26 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 8:15 AM
10/3/2017 7:46 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:46 AM
10/3/2017 6:38 AM
10/3/2017 6:29 AM
10/3/2017 6:22 AM
10/3/2017 6:17 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/3/2017 5:43 AM
10/2/2017 10:45 PM
10/2/2017 10:33 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:37 PM
10/2/2017 9:32 PM
10/2/2017 9:04 PM
10/2/2017 8:50 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:23 PM
10/2/2017 7:19 PM
10/2/2017 7:12 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:09 PM
10/2/2017 6:56 PM



181
182
183
184
185
186
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10/2/2017 6:44 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
10/2/2017 5:49 PM
10/2/2017 5:47 PM
10/2/2017 5:40 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q48 Including yourself, how many people were there in the group in each

of the following age categories?(If you do not know. please leave blank)

ANSWER CHOICES

0-2 years
3-5 years
6-10 years
11-15 years
16-17 years
18-19 years
20-24 years
25-29 years
30-34 years
35-44 years
45-54 years
55-64 years
65-74 years
75+ years

Prefer not to say

# 0-2 YEARS
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
# 3
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
# 6
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0

-5 YEARS

-10 YEARS

Answered: 176  Skipped: 18

86 /108

RESPONSES

4.55%
4.55%
5.68%
5.68%
5.68%
5.11%
11.93%
17.61%
11.36%
31.82%
35.23%
46.59%
29.55%
7.39%

0.57%

DATE

10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM

21

31

20

56

62

82

52
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11-15 YEARS

16-17 YEARS
0

18-19 YEARS

o O o o o o o

0

20-24 YEARS
1

o o N
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10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 10:45 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 10:45 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/3/2017 9:51 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:19 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/10/2017 10:25 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
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0

25-29 YEARS
1
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0
30-34 YEARS
1
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10/5/2017 9:41 PM
10/5/2017 12:30 PM
10/4/2017 4:28 PM
10/4/2017 10:26 AM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 4:53 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 10:33 PM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:56 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/11/2017 4:46 PM
10/11/2017 7:55 AM
10/10/2017 10:25 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 1:41 PM
10/10/2017 6:33 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 8:59 PM
10/9/2017 7:03 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/8/2017 10:36 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/4/2017 6:40 PM
10/4/2017 10:26 AM
10/4/2017 9:43 AM
10/4/2017 9:26 AM
10/3/2017 11:14 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 4:41 PM
10/3/2017 1:08 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/14/2017 9:15 AM
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10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/8/2017 10:36 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 10:01 PM
10/6/2017 8:13 PM
10/4/2017 7:32 AM
10/3/2017 7:47 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 4:41 PM
10/3/2017 1:08 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 6:17 AM
10/2/2017 9:04 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:44 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:52 PM
11/7/2017 2:46 PM
10/24/2017 11:59 AM
10/14/2017 9:15 AM
10/11/2017 9:48 PM
10/11/2017 9:36 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/10/2017 10:25 PM
10/10/2017 8:07 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 10:22 AM
10/10/2017 6:33 AM
10/9/2017 9:10 PM
10/9/2017 7:03 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 2:46 PM
10/9/2017 2:00 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 10:01 PM
10/7/2017 12:54 PM
10/6/2017 8:13 PM
10/5/2017 8:19 PM
10/5/2017 5:13 AM
10/4/2017 11:29 AM
10/4/2017 5:01 AM



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
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1

1
1
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10/3/2017 11:14 PM
10/3/2017 10:35 PM
10/3/2017 9:51 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 6:32 PM
10/3/2017 5:13 PM
10/3/2017 5:08 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:15 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 1:08 PM
10/3/2017 11:26 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 7:46 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:17 AM
10/3/2017 5:49 AM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:19 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
10/2/2017 5:47 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:46 PM
10/16/2017 8:23 PM
10/12/2017 9:13 PM
10/12/2017 6:32 PM
10/11/2017 9:48 PM
10/11/2017 4:46 PM
10/11/2017 12:39 PM
10/11/2017 7:16 AM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 7:33 AM
10/10/2017 4:24 AM
10/9/2017 9:10 PM
10/9/2017 6:26 PM
10/9/2017 4:23 PM
10/9/2017 4:16 PM
10/9/2017 3:37 PM



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
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2
2
55-64 YEARS
2
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10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 2:46 PM
10/9/2017 1:48 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 7:47 AM
10/6/2017 7:52 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/5/2017 5:14 PM
10/5/2017 12:30 PM
10/4/2017 8:27 PM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 8:53 AM
10/4/2017 8:28 AM
10/3/2017 10:18 PM
10/3/2017 9:58 PM
10/3/2017 9:45 PM
10/3/2017 8:47 PM
10/3/2017 8:29 PM
10/3/2017 7:59 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:32 PM
10/3/2017 5:36 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 4:43 PM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:46 AM
10/2/2017 10:33 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:23 PM
10/2/2017 7:19 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 7:09 PM
10/2/2017 6:56 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
10/2/2017 5:49 PM
10/2/2017 5:15 PM
DATE

11/7/2017 2:52 PM



© o N o o A W N

A A A D B D B D PAWWWWW W W W WWNDN DN DN DN DNDNDNDDNDDN =222 a A
o N o o~ W N =2 O © 0 N o g A W N -2 O ©W 0o N o o b~ ON -2 0O VW o N o o b~ O N a2 O

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

92/108

10/22/2017 11:01 AM
10/16/2017 9:35 PM
10/16/2017 8:23 PM
10/12/2017 2:50 PM
10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/11/2017 8:37 AM
10/11/2017 7:55 AM
10/11/2017 7:16 AM
10/10/2017 9:22 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 4:24 AM
10/9/2017 9:36 PM
10/9/2017 8:59 PM
10/9/2017 6:42 PM
10/9/2017 6:30 PM
10/9/2017 6:23 PM
10/9/2017 5:57 PM
10/9/2017 5:24 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 4:34 PM
10/9/2017 4:23 PM
10/9/2017 4:16 PM
10/9/2017 3:32 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/7/2017 6:51 PM
10/7/2017 3:42 PM
10/7/2017 7:47 AM
10/6/2017 7:52 PM
10/5/2017 9:41 PM
10/5/2017 11:03 AM
10/5/2017 5:56 AM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:59 PM
10/4/2017 6:40 PM
10/4/2017 11:52 AM
10/4/2017 11:29 AM
10/4/2017 8:28 AM
10/4/2017 8:03 AM
10/4/2017 6:57 AM
10/3/2017 11:14 PM
10/3/2017 10:35 PM
10/3/2017 9:51 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 8:35 PM



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

A o w NN

N N N O

1
2
65-74 YEARS

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

10/3/2017 8:19 PM
10/3/2017 7:50 PM
10/3/2017 7:47 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:51 PM
10/3/2017 6:32 PM
10/3/2017 6:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:51 PM
10/3/2017 5:44 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:52 PM
10/3/2017 4:43 PM
10/3/2017 3:39 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 8:15 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:38 AM
10/3/2017 6:29 AM
10/3/2017 5:43 AM
10/2/2017 10:45 PM
10/2/2017 9:37 PM
10/2/2017 9:32 PM
10/2/2017 9:04 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:12 PM
10/2/2017 7:10 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
10/2/2017 5:47 PM
10/2/2017 5:40 PM
DATE

1 10/24/2017 11:59 AM
1 10/22/2017 11:01 AM
1 10/11/2017 12:00 PM
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10/11/2017 9:36 AM
10/10/2017 8:07 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/10/2017 1:41 PM
10/10/2017 12:52 PM
10/10/2017 6:59 AM
10/9/2017 11:21 PM
10/9/2017 6:30 PM



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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-
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2

75+ YEARS
1

0
0
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10/9/2017 6:22 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 3:55 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 3:27 PM
10/9/2017 2:26 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM
10/6/2017 6:44 AM
10/5/2017 5:14 PM
10/4/2017 11:52 AM
10/4/2017 11:29 AM
10/4/2017 8:50 AM
10/4/2017 7:03 AM
10/4/2017 5:01 AM
10/3/2017 10:35 PM
10/3/2017 9:45 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 8:19 PM
10/3/2017 7:50 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 6:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:50 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 11:43 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 6:29 AM
10/2/2017 10:33 PM
10/2/2017 9:32 PM
10/2/2017 7:53 PM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 7:09 PM
10/2/2017 6:56 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
10/2/2017 5:47 PM
10/2/2017 5:40 PM
DATE

10/10/2017 8:07 PM
10/10/2017 6:22 PM
10/10/2017 4:47 PM
10/9/2017 6:42 PM
10/9/2017 4:55 PM
10/8/2017 8:08 AM



10
11
12
13

0
0
PREFER NOT TO SAY
0

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/4/2017 10:30 PM
10/3/2017 7:36 PM
10/3/2017 7:04 PM
10/3/2017 5:50 PM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/2/2017 7:50 PM
10/2/2017 6:06 PM
DATE

10/8/2017 8:08 AM



FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q49 Would you be happy for Hull 2017, the University of Hull or their
official evaluators to contact you to take part in future research?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 6

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 67.55% 127
No 32.45% 61
TOTAL

188
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FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q50 Would you like to be entered into the free prize draw to win Hull 2017
official merchandise?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 6

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 85.64% 161
No 14.36% 27
TOTAL

188

97 /108
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RESPONSES
Stella Flynn
Elspeth Johnson
Margaret Lonsdale
Andrew Rogerson
Jean Quantrill
Rob Mackay

lan Lancaster
Suzanne Moore
Julie Shakesby
maggie warman
Phil graham
Sara Lidgard
Nadine Bloomfield
corinne mcnamara
Stuart Ayre
margaret milner
Tom Waltham
Lynne Hammond
Phil Hanson

Sue O'Leary

Dan Toffolo

Mr. Kerry Davies
Helen Townend
Wendy Higgins
Elaine McCaffrey
Garry Burnett
Peter Church
Jackie

Jane

Steve Larvin
Laden

Philip kay

Jane Williamson
Elaine Brett
Gillian Miles
Shireen Walker
Helen Porter
Harvey Rudkin
Sarah Newton
Sue Jarvis

Alwyn Rogerson

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q51 Name:

Answered: 166  Skipped: 28

98 /108

DATE

10/24/2017 11:59 AM
10/22/2017 11:02 AM
10/16/2017 9:36 PM
10/16/2017 8:24 PM
10/14/2017 7:56 PM
10/14/2017 9:16 AM
10/12/2017 9:13 PM
10/12/2017 6:33 PM
10/12/2017 2:51 PM
10/11/2017 9:50 PM
10/11/2017 4:47 PM
10/11/2017 12:40 PM
10/11/2017 10:09 AM
10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/11/2017 8:38 AM
10/11/2017 7:17 AM
10/10/2017 8:08 PM
10/10/2017 6:23 PM
10/10/2017 4:48 PM
10/10/2017 12:53 PM
10/10/2017 11:39 AM
10/10/2017 10:33 AM
10/10/2017 10:22 AM
10/10/2017 7:34 AM
10/10/2017 7:01 AM
10/10/2017 4:25 AM
10/9/2017 11:22 PM
10/9/2017 9:38 PM
10/9/2017 9:11 PM
10/9/2017 9:00 PM
10/9/2017 7:28 PM
10/9/2017 7:11 PM
10/9/2017 7:03 PM
10/9/2017 6:44 PM
10/9/2017 6:32 PM
10/9/2017 6:27 PM
10/9/2017 6:24 PM
10/9/2017 6:23 PM
10/9/2017 5:58 PM
10/9/2017 5:25 PM
10/9/2017 4:56 PM



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Darran Arnell
Fran

Sue Morgan
Sarah Paton
Duncan McMillan
Teresa Stamp
Pauline Settle
Peter Robinson
Tracy Hutty
Clare Pittaway
Rachel Braniff
June Green
Peter Cserne
Dave Roberts
Tom Wells
Dianne Collins
JIrvine

Sandra Webster-Allen
lan Abbott

Ryan Kitching
Tony King

David roberts

D Baird

Janice Jacob
Rhys Plater
Dianne Clarke
Joanne Pearson
vicki pellatt
Karen Hart

Sean Harkin
Julie Walsh

Gill Blacksell
Ann charlton
Charlotte Cosquer
Liz hackney
Carys Tavener
Stuart Kendall
Mrs Shirley Miller
Shaunagh McClean
Ellie Walkington
Thomas Smith
Andrew Wright
Christine Willingham
Nicole Dawson
Kay Harrington
Matt

Jennifer Dimishky

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/9/2017 4:56 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 4:35 PM
10/9/2017 4:17 PM
10/9/2017 3:38 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:29 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 2:47 PM
10/9/2017 2:31 PM
10/9/2017 2:01 PM
10/9/2017 1:49 PM
10/8/2017 10:37 PM
10/8/2017 8:09 AM
10/7/2017 6:52 PM
10/7/2017 3:44 PM
10/7/2017 12:54 PM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/7/2017 7:48 AM
10/6/2017 8:13 PM
10/6/2017 7:53 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/5/2017 9:42 PM
10/5/2017 8:20 PM
10/5/2017 5:15 PM
10/5/2017 12:31 PM
10/5/2017 11:03 AM
10/5/2017 5:57 AM
10/5/2017 5:13 AM
10/4/2017 10:32 PM
10/4/2017 8:27 PM
10/4/2017 7:00 PM
10/4/2017 6:41 PM
10/4/2017 4:29 PM
10/4/2017 11:53 AM
10/4/2017 11:30 AM
10/4/2017 10:27 AM
10/4/2017 9:44 AM
10/4/2017 9:27 AM
10/4/2017 8:54 AM
10/4/2017 8:51 AM
10/4/2017 8:29 AM
10/4/2017 8:04 AM
10/4/2017 7:33 AM
10/4/2017 7:03 AM



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Jill Walker

J Angove

Vilma King
Rachael Kerr
Catherine Edge
Kathlyn Smith
Sue Bayston
Marguerite Reedier
Judith Turnbull
Else Johnson
anne atkinson
Sarah mccartney
Lauren Blenkiron
Denise Robinson
Paul

Sarah Murphy
Debbie Parker
Sarah

Lorraine Timperley
Pauline Barlow
Graham Wragg
timothy allison
Roxanne Rose
Margaret Hebb
Liz Rowson

Paul Martindale
Jon pea

Laura Featherstone
Denny Greening
Jon Calvert
Sarah Anderson
Nikkie Floater
Ash Schultz
Simon Fisk
Daniel

Lynne Stabler
Sam Pirt
Deborah Whitehurst
Rachel Kerridge
Mike Green
Adele townend
Julia Brooks

Rob Alexander
Sue Jordan
Kathryn leader
Kath stabler
Paddi McGowan

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/4/2017 6:58 AM
10/3/2017 10:36 PM
10/3/2017 9:52 PM
10/3/2017 9:46 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 8:50 PM
10/3/2017 8:35 PM
10/3/2017 8:30 PM
10/3/2017 8:20 PM
10/3/2017 8:00 PM
10/3/2017 7:52 PM
10/3/2017 7:48 PM
10/3/2017 7:37 PM
10/3/2017 7:05 PM
10/3/2017 6:52 PM
10/3/2017 6:52 PM
10/3/2017 6:33 PM
10/3/2017 6:27 PM
10/3/2017 6:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:51 PM
10/3/2017 5:44 PM
10/3/2017 5:37 PM
10/3/2017 5:15 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 5:09 PM
10/3/2017 4:58 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:53 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:15 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 3:40 PM
10/3/2017 1:10 PM
10/3/2017 11:44 AM
10/3/2017 11:27 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 8:17 AM
10/3/2017 7:46 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

keith britton
Glenn Briggs
Dawn

Emma Palmer
Luke

Leanne

Amanda Richardson
Chris snell
Christina mackay
Amy Richardson
Cathy Dooley
Dave Chapman
Gillian Lyon
Claire Watts
Anthony Garrett
Michael Bartle
Louise Pratt
Alistair mcleod
Mark Prendergast
Debra Blacksell
Jo Davie

Val Williamson
John Broadley
Jenny Schultz
Jessica Whitfield
Matthew Smith
June Anderson
Carl

Jo Mulhearn
Sandra Cooper

Duanne porter

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/3/2017 6:47 AM
10/3/2017 6:39 AM
10/3/2017 6:31 AM
10/3/2017 6:22 AM
10/3/2017 6:18 AM
10/3/2017 5:50 AM
10/3/2017 5:44 AM
10/2/2017 10:46 PM
10/2/2017 10:34 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:38 PM
10/2/2017 9:33 PM
10/2/2017 9:05 PM
10/2/2017 8:51 PM
10/2/2017 8:29 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:54 PM
10/2/2017 7:51 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:24 PM
10/2/2017 7:20 PM
10/2/2017 7:13 PM
10/2/2017 7:11 PM
10/2/2017 7:11 PM
10/2/2017 6:57 PM
10/2/2017 6:45 PM
10/2/2017 6:07 PM
10/2/2017 5:50 PM
10/2/2017 5:48 PM
10/2/2017 5:41 PM
10/2/2017 5:16 PM
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FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q52 Email address:

RESPONSES
stelflynn@yahoo.co.uk
elspeth@elspeth.karoo.co.uk
Margaret.lonsdale@hotmail.co.uk
andrewrogerson7@msn.com
Jeanquantrill@gmail.com
robflute@hotmail.com
ianlancaster65@gmail.com
Suzemoore@hotmail.com
julie_shakesby@hotmail.com
maggiew@mosscowmail.com
Grazey@atari.org
Saralidgard@hotmail.co.uk
enidanb79@gmail.com
hottoddy08@hotmail.com
trinity_leighanne@yahoo.com
mags@mags.karoo.co.uk
tcwaltham@gmail.com
lynne.hammond@yahoo.co.uk
Philhanson160@gmail.com
sue@sueoleary.co.uk
toffolo@btinternet.com
kdartuk@hotmail.co.uk
helen.townend@outlook.com
micascooby@hotmail.co.uk
Elaine.john.mc@gmail.com
theburnetts@hotmail.co.uk
peter@pchurch.org.uk
jacquelynmontgomery@googlemail.com
Winter
steve_larvin@hotmail.com
ladenkodra@hotmail.com
philakay1@googlemail.com
brett347@btinternet.com
gillianmmiles@gmail.com
shireenkw@gmail.com
porter.helen55@gmail.com
rvrudkin@btinternet.com
altekuh@gmail.com
sue.jarvis1@outlook.com
arrogerson@arrogerson.karoo.co.uk

darran_arnell@msn.com

Answered: 164  Skipped: 30
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DATE

10/24/2017 11:59 AM
10/22/2017 11:02 AM
10/16/2017 9:36 PM
10/16/2017 8:24 PM
10/14/2017 7:56 PM
10/14/2017 9:16 AM
10/12/2017 9:13 PM
10/12/2017 6:33 PM
10/12/2017 2:51 PM
10/11/2017 9:50 PM
10/11/2017 4:47 PM
10/11/2017 12:40 PM
10/11/2017 10:09 AM
10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/11/2017 8:38 AM
10/11/2017 7:17 AM
10/10/2017 8:08 PM
10/10/2017 6:23 PM
10/10/2017 4:48 PM
10/10/2017 12:53 PM
10/10/2017 11:39 AM
10/10/2017 10:33 AM
10/10/2017 10:22 AM
10/10/2017 7:34 AM
10/10/2017 7:01 AM
10/10/2017 4:25 AM
10/9/2017 11:22 PM
10/9/2017 9:38 PM
10/9/2017 9:11 PM
10/9/2017 9:00 PM
10/9/2017 7:28 PM
10/9/2017 7:11 PM
10/9/2017 6:44 PM
10/9/2017 6:32 PM
10/9/2017 6:27 PM
10/9/2017 6:24 PM
10/9/2017 6:23 PM
10/9/2017 5:58 PM
10/9/2017 5:25 PM
10/9/2017 4:56 PM
10/9/2017 4:56 PM



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

fran@franwilkins.plus.com
sue@pockthorpe.co.uk
Pwb700@hotmail.com
duncan@artandsoul.co.uk
teresa.stamp@smith-nephew.com
pauline.settle@rb.com
peterrobinson59@hotmail.co.uk
tracy@mrshutty.co.uk
clare@randcpittaway.karoo.co.uk
rachel.braniff17@gmail.com
Junepgreen98@gmail.com
peter.cserne@gmail.com
dmroberts37@gmail.com
t.w.wells@googlemail.com
dianne2506@hotmail.co.uk
jirvine@jirvine.karoo.co.uk
sandrawebsterallen@yahoo.com
itabbott@yahoo.co.uk
ryankitching@rocketmail.com
kingtonyhull@hotmail.com
David.roberts1@outlook.com
baird101@btinternet.com
janice.jacob@rb.com
rhysplater@gmail.com
dianne.clarke77@outlook.com
pearson@)jo67.karoo.co.uk
pellatt@msn.com
Hartkar@gmail.com
spmh@live.co.uk
julie.claire.walsh@gmail.com
gblacksell@gblacksell.karoo.co.uk
Ann@tenthirty.karoo.co.uk
ccosquer@hotmail.com
Lizhack@live.co.uk
caztavener@hotmail.co.uk
11kendalls@gmail.com
shirley@19plowden.karoo.co.uk
Shaunaghmc93@gmail.com
e_garmston@hotmail.co.uk
tomsmithgold@hotmail.com
awright@easttrans.co.uk
chhrisx1@chrisx1.karoo.co.uk
Nicidaw1@gmail.com
kay.harrington@kcom.com
Maxblack2300@gmail.com
jkd50@outlook.com

Jill.cuthbert@gmail.com
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10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 4:35 PM
10/9/2017 4:17 PM
10/9/2017 3:38 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:29 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 2:47 PM
10/9/2017 2:31 PM
10/9/2017 2:01 PM
10/9/2017 1:49 PM
10/8/2017 10:37 PM
10/8/2017 8:09 AM
10/7/2017 6:52 PM
10/7/2017 3:44 PM
10/7/2017 12:54 PM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/7/2017 7:48 AM
10/6/2017 8:13 PM
10/6/2017 7:53 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/5/2017 9:42 PM
10/5/2017 8:20 PM
10/5/2017 5:15 PM
10/5/2017 12:31 PM
10/5/2017 11:03 AM
10/5/2017 5:57 AM
10/5/2017 5:13 AM
10/4/2017 10:32 PM
10/4/2017 8:27 PM
10/4/2017 7:00 PM
10/4/2017 6:41 PM
10/4/2017 4:29 PM
10/4/2017 11:53 AM
10/4/2017 11:30 AM
10/4/2017 10:27 AM
10/4/2017 9:44 AM
10/4/2017 9:27 AM
10/4/2017 8:54 AM
10/4/2017 8:51 AM
10/4/2017 8:29 AM
10/4/2017 8:04 AM
10/4/2017 7:33 AM
10/4/2017 7:03 AM
10/4/2017 6:58 AM



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

j@angove.co.uk
kingball@kingball.karoo.co.uk
re.kerr@yahoo.co.uk
c.edge@hotmail.co.uk
kathlyn1307@aol.com
Susiesue221@gmail.com
meg@reedier.karoo.co.uk
theturnbulls@theturnbulls.karoo.co.uk
elspeth@elspeth.karoo.co.uk
anneanne@hotmail.co.uk
sarah@mccartney40.karoo.co.uk
blenkie9@gmail.com
Denisebr135@outlook.com
Paul@getextra.co.uk
Smurphy860@gmail.com
dpokotoks@hotmail.co.uk
badgerwoods52@hotmail.com
lorrainetimperley@gmail.com

Paulineayrebarlow@yahoo.co.uk

graham679@hotmail.graham679@hotmail.co.uk

djscalliwag@msn.com
rose@roser.karoo.co.uk
lesmagshebb@yahoo.co.uk
Lizrowson@googlemail.com
paulmarts@hotmail.com
Peashome@hotmail.com
laura_padget@hotmail.com
denny_g@hotmail.co.uk
jcald0@hotmail.com
nicola.floater@kaplan.co.uk
Ashleyschultz.as@gmail
simonfisk1@gmail.com
daniellukesmith@hotmail.co.uk
lynnekstabler@gmail.com
sampirt@gmail.com
debwhitehurst@hotmail.com
rachel_stars@hotmail.co.uk
Mike@lambwathgreen.karoo.co.uk
Adele.townend@me.com
Julia_Brooks2@yahoo.co.uk
blackhatchetboy@hotmail.co.uk
suejordan@suejordan.karoo.co.uk
Kathryn_leader@hotmail.com
kathstabler@yahoo.co.uk
Paddimcgwn@aol.com
kbr61263@yahoo.co.uk

ainslo@gmail.com
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10/3/2017 10:36 PM
10/3/2017 9:52 PM
10/3/2017 9:46 PM
10/3/2017 9:21 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 8:50 PM
10/3/2017 8:35 PM
10/3/2017 8:30 PM
10/3/2017 8:20 PM
10/3/2017 8:00 PM
10/3/2017 7:52 PM
10/3/2017 7:48 PM
10/3/2017 7:37 PM
10/3/2017 7:05 PM
10/3/2017 6:52 PM
10/3/2017 6:52 PM
10/3/2017 6:33 PM
10/3/2017 6:27 PM
10/3/2017 6:09 PM
10/3/2017 5:51 PM
10/3/2017 5:44 PM
10/3/2017 5:37 PM
10/3/2017 5:15 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 5:09 PM
10/3/2017 4:58 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:15 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 3:40 PM
10/3/2017 1:10 PM
10/3/2017 11:44 AM
10/3/2017 11:27 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 8:17 AM
10/3/2017 7:46 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:47 AM
10/3/2017 6:39 AM



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

dawnswales@hotmail.com
e.palmer0801@gmail.com
Luke@glamage.co.uk
Leanne_1507 @hotmail.co.uk
Aj_richardson1@btinternet.com
27chrissnell@gmail.com
Cmackayx@gmail.com
amy_s_richardson@hotmail.com
Cath342000@gmail.com
chapmanda@talk21.com
Gillylyon@gmail.com
clurrwatts@aol.com
shtewfan@hotmail.com
mikebartle59@gmail.com
Lep1079@gmail.com
Mcleodalimc@aol.co.uk
Prends@hotmail.co.uk
debsblacksell@hotmail.com
jdavie28@hotmail.com
val-williamson@live.co.uk
jtbroadley@hotmail.com
Ashleyschultz.as@gmail
jessica.whitfield3:hotmail.com
smigifer@gmail.com
justdjune_anderson@yahoo.co.uk
Crluk@icloud.com
edge465@btinternet.com
Sandra_william@yahoo.co.uk

Duanne99@gmail.com
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10/3/2017 6:31 AM
10/3/2017 6:22 AM
10/3/2017 6:18 AM
10/3/2017 5:50 AM
10/3/2017 5:44 AM
10/2/2017 10:46 PM
10/2/2017 10:34 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:38 PM
10/2/2017 9:33 PM
10/2/2017 9:05 PM
10/2/2017 8:51 PM
10/2/2017 8:29 PM
10/2/2017 8:28 PM
10/2/2017 7:54 PM
10/2/2017 7:51 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:24 PM
10/2/2017 7:20 PM
10/2/2017 7:13 PM
10/2/2017 7:11 PM
10/2/2017 7:11 PM
10/2/2017 6:57 PM
10/2/2017 6:45 PM
10/2/2017 6:07 PM
10/2/2017 5:50 PM
10/2/2017 5:48 PM
10/2/2017 5:41 PM
10/2/2017 5:16 PM
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RESPONSES
01482472633
07835639363
07776 140090
07748 508867
07342274256
01162489261
07949190454
07960852140
07930600231
07796558535
07946851187
07740867717
07767420646
01482 640551
07973834475
07975964402
07908270343
01482346862
01964 625722
07853293353
07786560196
07707016917
01430 441147
01482 880606
07891187151
01482898717
07989646511
07792980553
Q7747779314
07772440664
01723503688
07342880484
07846266861
07967650987
07943545875
07833059006
01482 799411
01482 875092
07738242458
01724 841318
07929374493

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY

Q53 Telephone number:

Answered: 121 Skipped: 73
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DATE

10/22/2017 11:02 AM
10/16/2017 9:36 PM
10/12/2017 9:13 PM
10/12/2017 6:33 PM
10/12/2017 2:51 PM
10/11/2017 9:50 PM
10/11/2017 4:47 PM
10/11/2017 12:40 PM
10/11/2017 10:09 AM
10/11/2017 9:05 AM
10/10/2017 8:08 PM
10/10/2017 4:48 PM
10/10/2017 12:53 PM
10/10/2017 10:33 AM
10/10/2017 10:22 AM
10/10/2017 7:34 AM
10/10/2017 7:01 AM
10/9/2017 11:22 PM
10/9/2017 9:38 PM
10/9/2017 9:11 PM
10/9/2017 7:28 PM
10/9/2017 7:11 PM
10/9/2017 6:44 PM
10/9/2017 6:32 PM
10/9/2017 6:27 PM
10/9/2017 6:24 PM
10/9/2017 6:23 PM
10/9/2017 5:25 PM
10/9/2017 4:56 PM
10/9/2017 4:56 PM
10/9/2017 4:40 PM
10/9/2017 4:35 PM
10/9/2017 4:17 PM
10/9/2017 3:38 PM
10/9/2017 3:36 PM
10/9/2017 3:35 PM
10/9/2017 3:33 PM
10/9/2017 3:28 PM
10/9/2017 2:47 PM
10/9/2017 2:31 PM
10/9/2017 1:49 PM



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

01482 876363
07572865458
07539656972
07834760790
07931719636
07843418374
07951 319 564
07886199269
01482656792
01964 503147
07732247871
01482-833110
07977316068
01482342033
07576371724
07761371582
07957570160
07980090735
01482474099
07900805012
01482 705068
07712352840
01482472633
01482 871988
07807933810
07462269903
07825 620526
07947 550 550
07791309536
01482509003
07887742489
07876068966
01964551315
07713256208
07766761495
07734245658
07896205491
01482491990
07854115020
07746981012
07702755069
01482229001
01482845799
07787399433
07752617537
07920162786
01482 472358

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/8/2017 8:09 AM
10/7/2017 3:44 PM
10/7/2017 12:30 PM
10/6/2017 1:26 PM
10/5/2017 5:15 PM
10/5/2017 12:31 PM
10/5/2017 11:03 AM
10/5/2017 5:13 AM
10/4/2017 10:32 PM
10/4/2017 7:00 PM
10/4/2017 6:41 PM
10/4/2017 11:53 AM
10/4/2017 8:54 AM
10/4/2017 8:51 AM
10/4/2017 8:29 AM
10/4/2017 8:04 AM
10/3/2017 10:36 PM
10/3/2017 9:52 PM
10/3/2017 9:11 PM
10/3/2017 8:50 PM
10/3/2017 8:35 PM
10/3/2017 8:30 PM
10/3/2017 8:20 PM
10/3/2017 8:00 PM
10/3/2017 7:52 PM
10/3/2017 7:48 PM
10/3/2017 7:37 PM
10/3/2017 7:05 PM
10/3/2017 6:52 PM
10/3/2017 6:27 PM
10/3/2017 5:44 PM
10/3/2017 5:37 PM
10/3/2017 5:15 PM
10/3/2017 5:14 PM
10/3/2017 5:09 PM
10/3/2017 4:58 PM
10/3/2017 4:57 PM
10/3/2017 4:55 PM
10/3/2017 4:54 PM
10/3/2017 4:53 PM
10/3/2017 4:49 PM
10/3/2017 4:46 PM
10/3/2017 4:44 PM
10/3/2017 4:42 PM
10/3/2017 4:15 PM
10/3/2017 3:46 PM
10/3/2017 3:40 PM



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

07960637999
01482 782289
07772609082
07854222977
07734935747
07421749650
07878636222
07730700363
07825707274
07704 586268
07712671239
07805492585
01347 811130
01482 453217
07779706335
07989554580
07979627014
07703218270
07850135599
07484766526
07971 353226
07749283605
07984725996
07807968875
07786867798
01482471009
01482 633748
07966060532
07910163009
07745627145
07908987966
07910783515
07865641558

FLOOD - AUDIENCE SURVEY
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10/3/2017 1:10 PM
10/3/2017 11:44 AM
10/3/2017 11:27 AM
10/3/2017 9:01 AM
10/3/2017 8:49 AM
10/3/2017 7:46 AM
10/3/2017 7:10 AM
10/3/2017 7:09 AM
10/3/2017 6:47 AM
10/3/2017 6:39 AM
10/3/2017 6:31 AM
10/3/2017 6:22 AM
10/3/2017 5:44 AM
10/2/2017 10:46 PM
10/2/2017 10:34 PM
10/2/2017 10:30 PM
10/2/2017 9:38 PM
10/2/2017 9:33 PM
10/2/2017 9:05 PM
10/2/2017 8:51 PM
10/2/2017 8:29 PM
10/2/2017 7:54 PM
10/2/2017 7:51 PM
10/2/2017 7:40 PM
10/2/2017 7:24 PM
10/2/2017 7:20 PM
10/2/2017 7:13 PM
10/2/2017 7:11 PM
10/2/2017 6:45 PM
10/2/2017 6:07 PM
10/2/2017 5:48 PM
10/2/2017 5:41 PM
10/2/2017 5:16 PM



	Q1 Which of the two FLOOD events taking part in September / October 2017 did you attend?
	Q2 Did you watch FLOOD: FROM THE SEA (PART 1), the short film distributed online and screened in an airstream caravan at various locations around the city?
	Q3 Did you watch FLOOD: ABUNDANCE (PART 2), the live play at Victoria Dock in April 2017?
	Q4 Did you watch FLOOD: TO THE SEA (PART 3), broadcast on BBC TWO and available via BBC iPlayer ? (Please tick all that apply)
	Q5 On a scale of 0-10, where ‘0’ is ‘Not at all’ and ‘10’ is ‘Completely’, how much did watching any / all of the previous three parts of FLOOD influence your decision to attend FLOOD: A NEW WORLD (PART 4) at Victoria Dock?
	Q6 What was your main reason for watching and /or attending FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)?(Please select one answer only)
	Q7 On a scale of 0-10, where ‘0’ is ‘Strongly disagree’ and ‘10’ is ‘Strongly agree’, how much would you disagree or agree with the following statements about FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)? (Please select one option only for each statement)
	Q8 How far would you disagree or agree with the following statements? (Please select one option only for each statement)'FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)...
	Q9 In what way(s), if any, have your thoughts or feelings about your life / future changed, as a result of attending FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)?
	Q10 In what way(s), if any, have your thoughts or feelings about other people changed, as a result of attending FLOOD: NEW WORLD (PART 4)?
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